Q8: Would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 19.5% 33.0% 27.7% 13.3% 6.4% 0.2% 868
Sex Male 17.7% 34.9% 31.5% 9.9% 5.9% 410
Female 21.0% 31.4% 24.3% 16.2% 6.7% 0.4% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 16.7% 28.4% 32.1% 16.2% 4.9% 1.7% 88
White male 18.2% 37.4% 30.9% 8.7% 4.8% 339
White female 22.0% 31.8% 24.6% 15.4% 6.1% 0.1% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 36.0% 37.1% 18.4% 7.4% 1.1% 150
30to 45 17.8% 35.7% 31.7% 6.6% 8.2% 232
46 to 64 15.7% 33.7% 28.6% 14.7% 7.2% 288
65 and over 9.9% 27.0% 31.3% 23.0% 7.9% 0.9% 171
Education Less than high school 16.9% 13.8% 28.0% 26.6% 13.4% 1.4% 110
High school graduate 13.9% 30.3% 30.9% 16.6% 8.2% 306
Some college 19.3% 37.2% 30.6% 9.1% 3.7% 0.1% 256
College graduate 30.3% 41.9% 19.0% 5.6% 3.1% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 7.1% 18.6% 24.8% 26.9% 21.3% 1.3% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 18.5% 26.9% 33.1% 18.0% 3.5% 71
Above 138% FPL 20.7% 38.6% 27.8% 10.1% 2.8% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 20.2% 36.1% 25.6% 12.0% 5.9% 0.2% 728
Not Registered to Vote 15.7% 16.9% 39.3% 19.0% 9.1% 137
Party Identification Democrat 19.4% 31.0% 28.2% 14.6% 6.4% 0.3% 432
Independent 19.0% 32.8% 31.7% 7.4% 9.1% 126
Republican 21.5% 38.9% 22.5% 14.0% 3.0% 259
Insurance Status Insured 19.6% 34.7% 27.0% 12.9% 5.5% 0.2% 745
Not insured / Don't Know 18.6% 22.5% 31.5% 15.7% 11.5% 0.2% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 15.5% 37.7% 27.8% 14.4% 4.6% 134
Cleveland 23.4% 30.9% 27.4% 12.3% 6.0% 289
Columbus 17.0% 32.7% 28.5% 14.0% 7.8% 163
Dayton 11.9% 40.5% 23.2% 12.3% 12.2% 96
Other 22.4% 29.4% 29.7% 13.7% 3.8% 1.0% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 25.1% 30.4% 25.8% 12.9% 5.3% 0.4% 347
Northwest Ohio 15.1% 37.5% 33.4% 11.1% 2.6% 0.3% 107
Central Ohio 18.0% 33.1% 28.1% 13.9% 7.0% 141
Southeast Ohio 13.1% 23.4% 35.2% 18.0% 10.4% 61
Southwest Ohio 15.2% 37.8% 25.4% 13.2% 8.3% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 18.8% 30.2% 30.2% 13.3% 7.6% 406
Suburban county 24.5% 33.4% 25.4% 11.8% 4.1% 0.8% 219
Rural, small city 16.1% 37.4% 25.6% 14.6% 6.3% 242
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Q8: Would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT  VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 24.6% 42.5% 23.2% 8.0% 1.8% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 9.1% 26.3% 31.4% 25.7% 6.2% 1.3% 110
Medicaid 13.7% 18.8% 37.3% 19.7% 10.4% 68
Other 19.0% 25.7% 29.5% 13.4% 12.3% 166
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Q9: In general, how healthy is your overall diet . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 9.9% 28.4% 39.5% 18.0% 4.1% 0.0% 866
Sex Male 11.1% 26.4% 38.0% 20.7% 3.7% 410
Female 8.7% 30.2% 40.9% 15.6% 4.5% 0.1% 455
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 10.7% 23.8% 26.4% 34.9% 4.2% 86
White male 10.2% 27.6% 42.9% 16.4% 2.9% 339
White female 8.7% 30.7% 41.9% 14.9% 3.7% 0.1% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 9.5% 23.7% 43.8% 20.5% 2.5% 150
30to 45 7.7% 26.0% 38.5% 21.7% 6.1% 230
46 to 64 9.3% 30.0% 40.0% 16.8% 3.9% 288
65 and over 12.3% 34.4% 35.3% 14.1% 4.0% 171
Education Less than high school 3.3% 16.3% 45.9% 21.1% 13.4% 110
High school graduate 6.0% 22.1% 42.1% 25.9% 4.1% 306
Some college 13.1% 32.8% 35.7% 15.2% 3.0% 0.1% 254
College graduate 15.7% 40.1% 36.1% 7.6% 0.5% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 2.8% 8.9% 30.4% 44.9% 12.7% 0.2% 136
Between 100% and 138% FPL 8.3% 18.0% 55.3% 15.4% 3.1% 71
Above 138% FPL 10.1% 33.8% 41.0% 12.3% 2.8% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 9.5% 30.8% 39.8% 16.1% 3.7% 0.0% 726
Not Registered to Vote 11.8% 16.2% 38.2% 27.5% 6.3% 137
Party Identification Democrat 10.0% 24.8% 40.5% 20.6% 41% 430
Independent 7.4% 26.9% 42.0% 19.6% 41% 126
Republican 10.4% 36.9% 38.1% 11.9% 2.7% 259
Insurance Status Insured 10.5% 29.7% 40.4% 15.8% 3.6% 744
Not insured / Don't Know 5.9% 20.5% 34.2% 31.4% 7.7% 0.2% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 6.7% 27.8% 47.1% 15.4% 3.0% 134
Cleveland 11.1% 30.8% 37.1% 17.3% 3.7% 289
Columbus 9.4% 26.5% 39.6% 14.9% 9.5% 161
Dayton 12.1% 23.6% 38.3% 24.6% 1.4% 96
Other 9.5% 29.3% 38.3% 20.4% 2.4% 0.2% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 10.8% 30.7% 37.4% 17.5% 3.6% 347
Northwest Ohio 9.0% 27.2% 36.8% 25.5% 1.1% 0.3% 107
Central Ohio 10.6% 24.9% 42.2% 16.4% 5.9% 139
Southeast Ohio 4.9% 36.0% 32.8% 12.5% 13.9% 61
Southwest Ohio 9.7% 25.3% 44.7% 17.7% 2.5% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 9.2% 27.3% 43.4% 15.7% 4.3% 404
Suburban county 14.0% 29.3% 37.3% 16.8% 2.4% 0.1% 219
Rural, small city 7.1% 29.4% 35.1% 23.0% 5.4% 242
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Q9: In general, how healthy is your overall diet . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 14.1% 40.5% 34.2% 10.9% 0.3% 455
Good 5.3% 14.8% 54.3% 21.9% 3.7% 240
Fair / Poor 5.0% 15.5% 32.3% 32.1% 15.1% 168
Type of Insurance Employer based 9.9% 34.3% 40.7% 13.7% 1.5% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 10.2% 32.4% 41.9% 12.3% 3.2% 110
Medicaid 9.2% 6.9% 47.6% 27.8% 8.4% 66
Other 11.7% 25.1% 38.3% 18.0% 6.9% 166
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Q10: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 Servings 3 to 5 Servings 6 to 7 Servings More than 7 Don't Know /
None per Day per Day per Day Servings per Day Not Sure Count
Ohio Residents 3.2% 57.6% 28.2% 5.5% 3.4% 2.0% 863
Sex Male 3.0% 63.3% 24.9% 4.9% 2.2% 1.8% 407
Female 3.4% 52.6% 31.2% 6.1% 4.6% 2.1% 456
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 11.0% 51.5% 29.0% 5.3% 1.1% 2.1% 88
White male 2.7% 62.7% 24.4% 5.5% 2.6% 2.1% 336
White female 1.9% 55.6% 30.4% 5.5% 4.7% 2.0% 387
Age of Respondent 1810 29 9.7% 47.1% 32.8% 4.6% 4.3% 1.6% 149
30to 45 0.6% 54.2% 34.2% 4.3% 4.1% 2.5% 232
46 to 64 2.6% 60.8% 24.8% 7.8% 3.4% 0.7% 284
65 and over 2.6% 65.4% 23.8% 2.9% 1.7% 3.5% 171
Education Less than high school 11.4% 58.3% 20.6% 5.5% 4.2% 110
High school graduate 3.3% 59.4% 29.9% 3.4% 2.5% 1.5% 304
Some college 2.0% 56.5% 27.9% 7.5% 3.8% 2.2% 253
College graduate 56.0% 29.9% 6.5% 6.5% 1.2% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 6.2% 59.3% 22.6% 7.0% 4.8% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 16.4% 57.7% 11.8% 6.9% 6.3% 0.9% 71
Above 138% FPL 1.0% 54.4% 33.5% 5.7% 4.1% 1.2% 450
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 2.4% 57.6% 29.9% 4.4% 3.8% 1.9% 725
Not Registered to Vote 7.7% 57.3% 19.6% 11.6% 1.4% 2.4% 136
Party Identification Democrat 2.8% 60.3% 26.8% 5.8% 2.4% 1.9% 428
Independent 7.1% 56.0% 26.4% 4.5% 4.2% 2.0% 126
Republican 1.7% 55.2% 31.4% 5.5% 4.2% 2.0% 259
Insurance Status Insured 2.8% 58.4% 28.2% 5.2% 3.4% 2.1% 743
Not insured / Don't Know 5.8% 53.2% 28.2% 8.1% 3.9% 0.9% 119
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 5.1% 51.1% 32.0% 5.5% 3.3% 3.0% 134
Cleveland 2.5% 64.9% 25.1% 3.7% 2.8% 0.9% 288
Columbus 4.3% 48.3% 31.0% 8.7% 4.2% 3.6% 163
Dayton 2.5% 64.3% 21.2% 4.8% 6.2% 1.0% 96
Other 2.3% 55.9% 31.6% 6.1% 2.3% 1.9% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.9% 64.8% 25.0% 3.1% 2.9% 1.2% 343
Northwest Ohio 3.0% 50.5% 32.6% 7.7% 4.6% 1.7% 107
Central Ohio 4.5% 47.3% 32.6% 6.6% 4.9% 4.1% 141
Southeast Ohio 0.9% 50.5% 35.2% 12.9% 0.5% 61
Southwest Ohio 3.6% 58.6% 26.2% 5.5% 3.8% 2.3% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 4.7% 55.5% 27.9% 6.7% 2.8% 2.4% 406
Suburban county 2.2% 54.3% 30.5% 4.3% 6.5% 2.3% 218
Rural. small city 1.7% 64.3% 26.6% 4.7% 1.9% 0.8% 239
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Q10: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 Servings

3 to 5 Servings

6 to 7 Servings

More than 7

Don't Know /

None per Day per Day per Day Servings per Day Not Sure Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.5% 57.3% 30.7% 5.3% 3.1% 1.1% 452
Good 3.4% 56.4% 26.2% 5.9% 4.8% 3.3% 240
Fair / Poor 4.8% 61.0% 23.7% 5.5% 2.5% 2.5% 169
Type of Insurance Employer based 1.8% 57.7% 30.2% 4.8% 3.3% 2.2% 384
Medicare / Medicare advantage 1.9% 63.2% 23.2% 5.9% 2.8% 2.9% 110
Medicaid 5.5% 50.3% 33.3% 41% 3.1% 3.7% 68
Other 4.5% 61.0% 24.3% 5.4% 3.9% 0.9% 166
Quality of Diet Excellent 41.8% 43.5% 6.4% 8.2% 85
Very good 1.4% 46.9% 41.0% 5.4% 3.0% 2.4% 246
Good 2.8% 65.1% 21.6% 5.1% 3.3% 2.0% 339
Fair 8.0% 72.2% 12.0% 3.7% 2.6% 1.5% 155
Poor 6.3% 38.8% 38.9% 16.0% 36

Ohio Poll #131, May 2013

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 6 of 31



Q11: In the past week, how many servings of fruit did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 Servings 3 to 5 Servings 6 to 7 Servings More than 7 Don't Know /
None per Day per Day per Day Servings per Day Not Sure Count
Ohio Residents 8.1% 58.6% 25.7% 4.0% 1.9% 1.7% 861
Sex Male 7.2% 63.6% 22.0% 4.3% 0.9% 2.1% 407
Female 8.9% 54.2% 29.0% 3.8% 2.8% 1.4% 454
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 11.0% 56.4% 26.3% 4.8% 1.6% 88
White male 7.1% 63.9% 20.9% 4.5% 1.0% 2.6% 336
White female 8.5% 54.9% 28.4% 4.0% 2.9% 1.3% 386
Age of Respondent 1810 29 10.3% 44.6% 39.5% 1.6% 1.5% 2.6% 148
30to 45 6.4% 59.3% 27.6% 3.5% 1.6% 1.7% 232
46 to 64 10.3% 60.4% 20.1% 5.6% 2.2% 1.5% 284
65 and over 5.8% 65.1% 21.6% 3.9% 1.8% 1.7% 170
Education Less than high school 18.6% 41.8% 35.2% 0.8% 3.6% 110
High school graduate 11.0% 60.8% 21.7% 2.4% 1.7% 2.3% 303
Some college 3.4% 58.3% 30.2% 5.2% 1.7% 1.2% 253
College graduate 3.7% 64.6% 20.8% 7.0% 3.4% 0.4% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 16.8% 53.2% 24.6% 0.9% 0.6% 3.9% 136
Between 100% and 138% FPL 17.5% 52.8% 23.8% 3.7% 2.3% 71
Above 138% FPL 5.6% 59.2% 27.0% 4.9% 1.8% 1.6% 449
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 7.4% 60.5% 25.0% 3.7% 2.1% 1.4% 724
Not Registered to Vote 12.0% 48.6% 29.3% 5.7% 0.8% 3.6% 135
Party Identification Democrat 9.4% 54.0% 28.7% 4.9% 1.5% 1.5% 427
Independent 9.9% 64.0% 20.7% 3.5% 0.9% 0.9% 126
Republican 4.7% 65.4% 21.5% 2.7% 2.8% 2.9% 258
Insurance Status Insured 6.0% 60.9% 25.4% 4.3% 1.9% 1.5% 741
Not insured / Don't Know 20.9% 45.0% 27.2% 1.8% 1.8% 3.3% 119
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 7.3% 59.2% 26.1% 2.9% 2.3% 2.3% 134
Cleveland 9.9% 61.0% 23.3% 5.1% 0.6% 286
Columbus 9.4% 55.6% 25.1% 4.3% 2.6% 3.0% 163
Dayton 5.5% 64.3% 21.7% 3.3% 3.6% 1.6% 96
Other 5.9% 54.2% 31.6% 3.3% 2.0% 3.0% 181
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 8.8% 61.5% 23.3% 4.6% 0.5% 1.2% 341
Northwest Ohio 7.2% 48.1% 40.1% 0.9% 2.6% 1.1% 107
Central Ohio 9.8% 52.7% 26.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.5% 141
Southeast Ohio 6.5% 64.5% 20.7% 7.0% 1.4% 61
Southwest Ohio 6.7% 61.5% 23.4% 3.2% 3.1% 2.2% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 9.0% 55.9% 28.7% 3.8% 1.6% 1.0% 406
Suburban county 7.2% 59.1% 20.2% 5.7% 3.9% 4.0% 217
Rural. small city 7.3% 62.9% 25.4% 2.8% 0.6% 0.9% 239
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Q11: In the past week, how many servings of fruit did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 Servings 3 to 5 Servings 6 to 7 Servings More than 7 Don't Know /
None per Day per Day per Day Servings per Day Not Sure Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.2% 59.3% 27.2% 4.5% 1.6% 1.3% 452
Good 13.9% 57.8% 20.5% 3.5% 2.3% 1.8% 238
Fair / Poor 5.1% 58.7% 28.1% 3.3% 2.0% 2.8% 169
Type of Insurance Employer based 5.7% 62.7% 22.1% 4.3% 2.6% 2.7% 384
Medicare / Medicare advantage 5.4% 64.2% 21.5% 6.5% 1.7% 0.7% 110
Medicaid 7.6% 47 4% 42.5% 2.4% 68
Other 71% 59.2% 28.9% 4.4% 0.4% 166
Quality of Diet Excellent 2.7% 54.8% 30.3% 8.5% 3.6% 85
Very good 4.5% 56.9% 29.6% 5.3% 1.8% 2.0% 246
Good 9.5% 60.9% 23.5% 2.6% 1.8% 1.6% 338
Fair 12.9% 59.7% 22.6% 1.5% 1.7% 1.7% 154
Poor 11.4% 52.1% 22.6% 8.2% 5.6% 36
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Combined Q10 and Q11: Fruit and Vegetable Nutrition Requirement

MEETS FRUIT AND

VEGETABLE MEETS FRUIT MEETS VEGETABLE DOES NOT MEET
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT ONLY EITHER REQUIREMENT Count
Ohio Residents 29.4% 25.5% 8.6% 36.5% 838
Sex Male 24.5% 24.9% 8.0% 42.5% 398
Female 33.7% 26.0% 9.2% 31.1% 440
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 27.0% 22.6% 9.9% 40.5% 85
White male 25.4% 25.5% 7.9% 41.2% 326
White female 32.6% 27.4% 8.7% 31.3% 375
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 34.7% 31.0% 7.6% 26.7% 144
30 to 45 36.9% 20.3% 6.8% 36.0% 226
46 to 64 26.4% 24.7% 9.9% 38.9% 279
65 and over 19.0% 30.7% 10.6% 39.8% 163
Education Less than high school 21.1% 32.3% 6.1% 40.4% 105
High school graduate 26.8% 19.4% 9.1% 44.7% 295
Some college 33.7% 28.8% 7.1% 30.4% 244
College graduate 32.9% 26.7% 10.5% 30.0% 190
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 23.6% 21.5% 7.2% 47.7% 128
Between 100% and 138% FPL 17.0% 26.2% 8.3% 48.4% 70
Above 138% FPL 35.5% 24.5% 8.4% 31.6% 441
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 29.7% 24.8% 9.4% 36.1% 706
Not Registered to Vote 28.0% 29.0% 4.6% 38.4% 129
Party Identification Democrat 27.5% 28.2% 8.4% 35.8% 416
Independent 27.5% 17.1% 7.6% 47.8% 122
Republican 32.9% 25.1% 8.9% 33.1% 250
Insurance Status Insured 29.4% 26.5% 8.2% 35.9% 723
Not insured / Don't Know 28.8% 18.7% 11.5% 40.9% 113
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 27.8% 28.9% 14.0% 29.3% 130
Cleveland 26.7% 23.0% 5.1% 45.2% 284
Columbus 32.9% 22.6% 12.8% 31.6% 156
Dayton 24.8% 29.8% 7.0% 38.4% 94
Other 34.2% 27.1% 7.4% 31.3% 174
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 26.4% 23.8% 5.2% 44.6% 335
Northwest Ohio 34.5% 31.5% 11.6% 22.4% 104
Central Ohio 33.2% 23.0% 13.2% 30.6% 134
Southeast Ohio 40.9% 13.3% 7.4% 38.4% 61
Southwest Ohio 25.6% 30.4% 10.2% 33.8% 204
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.9% 27.0% 10.4% 34.7% 396
Suburban county 35.8% 20.8% 6.9% 36.5% 207
Rural, small city 26.2% 27.0% 7.1% 39.6% 235
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Combined Q10 and Q11: Fruit and Vegetable Nutrition Requirement

MEETS FRUIT AND

VEGETABLE MEETS FRUIT MEETS VEGETABLE DOES NOT MEET
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT ONLY EITHER REQUIREMENT Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 31.7% 24.9% 7.9% 35.5% 446
Good 271% 23.8% 10.9% 38.2% 230
Fair / Poor 25.3% 29.5% 7.6% 37.6% 160
Type of Insurance Employer based 30.7% 24.0% 8.7% 36.6% 373
Medicare / Medicare advantage 26.0% 28.4% 6.6% 39.0% 106
Medicaid 33.8% 33.2% 8.3% 24.7% 65
Other 26.7% 28.2% 7.2% 38.0% 164
Quality of Diet Excellent 41.9% 14.8% 16.3% 27.0% 85
Very good 40.8% 23.3% 10.0% 25.9% 239
Good 24.4% 29.6% 6.4% 39.6% 330
Fair 11.6% 30.1% 6.0% 52.3% 149
Poor 42.5% 7.1% 13.7% 36.7% 34
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Q12: Where do you get most of the fruits and vegetables that you eat?

SUPERMARKET OR CONVENIENCE STORE OR HOME OR
GROCERY STORE GAS STATION FARMER'S MARKET COMMUNITY GARDEN
Ohio Residents 86.2% 0.5% 7.4% 2.8%
Sex Male 83.7% 0.8% 7.2% 3.8%
Female 88.3% 0.2% 7.6% 2.0%
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 83.4% 6.7% 0.5%
White male 85.9% 1.0% 7.0% 4.6%
White female 88.5% 0.3% 7.4% 2.2%
Age of Respondent 18to 29 82.7% 8.9% 1.7%
30to 45 87.0% 8.7% 1.7%
46 to 64 86.0% 0.3% 7.5% 4.0%
65 and over 86.3% 2.0% 5.1% 3.8%
Education Less than high school 73.4% 16.1% 3.8%
High school graduate 86.2% 0.6% 4.4% 3.0%
Some college 89.1% 1.0% 6.4% 3.5%
College graduate 89.2% 8.8% 1.2%
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 82.0% 1.8% 3.0%
Between 100% and 138% FPL 81.2% 1.4% 14.2% 2.4%
Above 138% FPL 88.5% 0.7% 7.5% 2.5%
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 86.3% 0.6% 7.7% 2.6%
Not Registered to Vote 85.1% 6.3% 3.9%
Party Identification Democrat 86.9% 0.5% 8.0% 0.7%
Independent 85.8% 1.0% 10.6% 1.8%
Republican 88.5% 0.4% 4.9% 5.0%
Insurance Status Insured 87.1% 0.6% 7.3% 2.3%
Not insured / Don't Know 80.1% 8.3% 6.1%
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 94.1% 0.4% 3.9%
Cleveland 80.0% 0.4% 10.9% 3.5%
Columbus 90.2% 5.8% 0.9%
Dayton 90.8% 0.5% 3.2% 2.8%
Other 84.0% 1.1% 8.1% 5.6%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 81.5% 0.7% 9.9% 3.4%
Northwest Ohio 85.8% 0.9% 9.4% 1.6%
Central Ohio 92.1% 3.3% 1.1%
Southeast Ohio 77.3% 11.4% 11.3%
Southwest Ohio 92.5% 0.5% 3.9% 1.3%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.3% 0.4% 9.5% 1.9%
Suburban county 93.6% 0.3% 3.4% 1.8%
Rural, small city 84.3% 0.9% 7.7% 5.3%

Ohio Poll #131, May 2013
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 11 of 31



Q12: Where do you get most of the fruits and vegetables that you eat?

FOOD BANK OR

FOOD PANTRY SOMEWHERE ELSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 0.9% 2.1% 0.1% 866
Sex Male 1.2% 3.1% 0.1% 410
Female 0.7% 1.2% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 9.4% 88
White male 1.4% 0.1% 338
White female 0.4% 1.2% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 1.1% 5.5% 150
30to 45 2.1% 0.4% 232
46 to 64 0.3% 1.6% 0.2% 288
65 and over 0.3% 2.5% 170
Education Less than high school 6.0% 0.7% 110
High school graduate 0.5% 5.4% 305
Some college 256
College graduate 0.5% 0.3% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 5.2% 8.0% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 0.8% 71
Above 138% FPL 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 453
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 0.8% 2.0% 0.1% 727
Not Registered to Vote 1.8% 2.8% 137
Party Identification Democrat 0.5% 3.4% 432
Independent 0.8% 126
Republican 0.3% 1.0% 259
Insurance Status Insured 0.3% 2.3% 0.1% 744
Not insured / Don't Know 4.9% 0.6% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 0.4% 1.2% 134
Cleveland 0.6% 4.6% 289
Columbus 3.1% 162
Dayton 0.9% 1.8% 96
Other 0.8% 0.3% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 0.5% 3.8% 0.1% 346
Northwest Ohio 0.8% 1.5% 106
Central Ohio 3.5% 141
Southeast Ohio 61
Southwest Ohio 0.2% 1.6% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.6% 3.2% 0.1% 406
Suburban county 1.0% 219
Rural, small city 0.6% 1.3% 241
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Q12: Where do you get most of the fruits and vegetables that you eat?

SUPERMARKET OR CONVENIENCE STORE OR HOME OR
GROCERY STORE GAS STATION FARMER'S MARKET COMMUNITY GARDEN
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 86.5% 0.6% 8.0% 2.2%
Good 88.3% 0.5% 8.3% 2.7%
Fair / Poor 82.0% 0.3% 4.6% 4.7%
Type of Insurance Employer based 87.7% 6.7% 2.9%
Medicare / Medicare advantage 88.2% 1.0% 7.9% 1.7%
Medicaid 76.5% 18.1%
Other 88.4% 2.0% 4.5% 2.5%
Quality of Diet Excellent 79.4% 9.4% 8.1%
Very good 85.3% 7.9% 5.7%
Good 87.9% 0.9% 9.5% 0.8%
Fair 90.1% 0.7% 1.6% 0.6%
Poor 73.4% 5.9%
Fruit and Vegetable Requirement Meets fruit and vegetable requirement 83.0% 11.2% 3.3%
Meets fruit requirement only 89.4% 1.0% 71% 2.0%
Meets vegetable requirement only 83.8% 1.7% 1.8% 9.3%
Does not meet either requirement 86.1% 0.3% 6.5% 1.5%

Q12: Where do you get most of the fruits and vegetables that you eat?

FOOD BANK OR

FOOD PANTRY SOMEWHERE ELSE DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 0.1% 2.4% 0.1% 454
Good 0.2% 240
Fair / Poor 4.4% 4.0% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 2.8% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 1.2% 110
Medicaid 2.4% 3.0% 68
Other 0.3% 2.0% 0.3% 165
Quality of Diet Excellent 3.1% 85
Very good 0.9% 0.2% 246
Good 0.9% 342
Fair 0.6% 6.5% 156
Poor 13.9% 6.8% 36
Fruit and Vegetable Requirement Meets fruit and vegetable requirement 2.0% 0.3% 0.2% 246
Meets fruit requirement only 0.5% 212
Meets vegetable requirement only 3.4% 72
Does not meet either requirement 1.0% 4.6% 306
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Q13: Thinking about the place where you get fruits and vegetables .

.. how would you rate the cost of fruits and vegetables they have available?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 8.9% 17.1% 32.9% 29.5% 11.0% 0.6% 853
Sex Male 7.5% 17.8% 29.9% 35.6% 8.4% 0.8% 398
Female 10.1% 16.5% 35.6% 24.2% 13.2% 0.4% 456
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 5.9% 21.0% 24.9% 38.7% 9.4% 88
White male 8.0% 16.6% 31.2% 34.6% 8.6% 1.0% 331
White female 10.1% 17.3% 36.3% 24.1% 11.7% 0.5% 387
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 15.0% 18.2% 29.2% 35.8% 1.3% 0.5% 149
30to 45 12.1% 15.1% 22.5% 32.7% 17.6% 227
46 to 64 5.2% 16.9% 36.3% 28.9% 11.5% 1.1% 286
65 and over 6.4% 20.5% 39.6% 24.2% 8.5% 0.8% 166
Education Less than high school 13.3% 13.9% 28.5% 29.7% 14.6% 105
High school graduate 6.6% 15.3% 28.2% 35.7% 13.1% 1.2% 299
Some college 9.8% 17.4% 36.8% 25.1% 10.5% 0.4% 255
College graduate 9.1% 20.6% 38.1% 25.8% 6.1% 0.4% 190
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 9.5% 12.0% 13.5% 40.1% 24.7% 0.2% 130
Between 100% and 138% FPL 16.7% 6.7% 30.2% 271% 19.4% 71
Above 138% FPL 6.8% 21.6% 35.7% 28.2% 7.3% 0.4% 448
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 9.2% 18.6% 33.7% 26.8% 11.0% 0.7% 714
Not Registered to Vote 7.2% 9.6% 27.8% 44.2% 10.8% 0.4% 137
Party Identification Democrat 10.2% 15.8% 29.7% 31.5% 12.5% 0.4% 430
Independent 10.5% 11.1% 36.3% 30.2% 10.1% 1.8% 126
Republican 7.0% 21.7% 37.6% 26.2% 71% 0.5% 253
Insurance Status Insured 8.8% 18.6% 33.7% 28.0% 10.1% 0.7% 736
Not insured / Don't Know 9.5% 7.3% 27.3% 39.2% 16.7% 116
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 4.4% 19.1% 35.5% 31.9% 8.3% 0.8% 134
Cleveland 12.9% 19.0% 29.6% 25.2% 12.7% 0.6% 283
Columbus 7.4% 14.9% 34.3% 29.3% 13.4% 0.7% 157
Dayton 4.4% 12.5% 36.8% 36.1% 8.9% 1.3% 96
Other 9.6% 16.9% 33.0% 31.2% 9.4% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 13.3% 18.9% 28.4% 27.4% 11.5% 0.5% 340
Northwest Ohio 2.7% 19.0% 38.9% 30.4% 8.6% 0.4% 106
Central Ohio 7.8% 14.2% 32.4% 29.6% 15.2% 0.8% 136
Southeast Ohio 11.6% 15.4% 35.2% 271% 10.8% 60
Southwest Ohio 4.8% 15.5% 36.9% 33.2% 8.7% 0.9% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 9.4% 18.3% 33.4% 26.3% 12.6% 0.1% 395
Suburban county 7.7% 16.5% 33.0% 32.2% 8.8% 1.8% 219
Rural, small city 9.1% 15.6% 32.1% 32.4% 10.3% 0.4% 240
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Q13: Thinking about the place where you get fruits and vegetables . ..

how would you rate the cost of fruits and vegetables they have available?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 10.0% 22.8% 31.9% 28.1% 6.5% 0.7% 450
Good 4.8% 13.5% 36.3% 32.5% 12.9% 240
Fair / Poor 11.9% 6.4% 30.2% 29.4% 20.7% 1.3% 162
Type of Insurance Employer based 8.2% 20.9% 34.8% 26.8% 8.6% 0.8% 383
Medicare / Medicare advantage 6.5% 19.3% 28.8% 24.1% 20.5% 0.9% 110
Medicaid 8.8% 11.8% 23.4% 42.7% 13.3% 66
Other 12.5% 16.4% 37.9% 26.5% 6.2% 0.6% 163
Quality of Diet Excellent 10.3% 24.2% 35.8% 22.1% 7.2% 0.4% 79
Very good 10.7% 26.4% 34.6% 24.8% 3.1% 0.3% 244
Good 7.6% 12.6% 36.3% 30.0% 12.6% 0.9% 342
Fair 8.2% 11.4% 21.5% 38.8% 19.4% 0.7% 156
Poor 8.5% 4.3% 28.9% 36.2% 22.1% 31
Source of Fruits and Vegetables Supermarket / Grocery store 4.7% 16.4% 33.9% 32.1% 12.2% 0.6% 746
Convenience store / Gas station 22.2% 52.4% 25.3% 4
Farmer's market 47.1% 20.4% 27.2% 1.3% 3.7% 0.4% 64
Home / Community garden 22.9% 6.6% 32.7% 37.8% 20
Food bank / Food pantry 71.0% 29.0% 3
Somewhere else 21.1% 50.2% 10.9% 14.3% 3.5% 16
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Q14: How long does it take you one way to travel to the place where you get fruits and vegetables?

1TO 10 MINUTES 11 TO 20 MINUTES 21 TO 30 MINUTES MORE THAN 30 MINUTES DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 73.4% 19.4% 6.1% 0.9% 0.2% 858
Sex Male 76.7% 16.9% 5.8% 0.3% 0.3% 406
Female 70.5% 21.6% 6.3% 1.4% 0.2% 452
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 68.8% 21.5% 8.5% 1.2% 88
White male 78.0% 16.6% 5.2% 0.2% 334
White female 69.5% 21.8% 6.9% 1.7% 0.2% 383
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 72.2% 16.3% 10.1% 1.1% 0.3% 150
30to 45 80.9% 16.8% 2.3% 232
46 to 64 70.6% 21.0% 7.2% 1.0% 0.2% 284
65 and over 66.9% 24.3% 6.5% 1.8% 0.5% 166
Education Less than high school 68.8% 18.5% 10.6% 1.4% 0.7% 110
High school graduate 69.1% 22.3% 7.8% 0.5% 0.4% 298
Some college 741% 18.5% 5.7% 1.7% 255
College graduate 81.7% 17.0% 1.2% 191
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 62.2% 28.7% 6.5% 2.0% 0.6% 134
Between 100% and 138% FPL 61.9% 20.4% 17.1% 0.6% 71
Above 138% FPL 76.3% 17.6% 5.0% 0.8% 0.2% 449
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 73.2% 19.7% 5.9% 1.0% 0.1% 722
Not Registered to Vote 74.6% 17.8% 6.7% 0.9% 134
Party Identification Democrat 73.0% 19.3% 6.7% 0.7% 0.3% 427
Independent 71.3% 22.0% 5.4% 1.2% 126
Republican 74.3% 18.3% 5.9% 1.1% 0.3% 256
Insurance Status Insured T4.7% 19.3% 4.7% 1.0% 0.2% 736
Not insured / Don't Know 65.6% 20.0% 14.4% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 84.8% 12.4% 1.7% 0.8% 0.3% 134
Cleveland 74.4% 18.0% 6.0% 1.3% 0.3% 284
Columbus 66.6% 22.1% 10.4% 1.0% 161
Dayton 69.9% 24.3% 4.7% 0.5% 0.7% 96
Other 71.5% 21.7% 6.4% 0.3% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 73.7% 19.8% 5.1% 1.1% 0.2% 340
Northwest Ohio 69.9% 20.6% 8.9% 0.5% 106
Central Ohio 70.6% 22.3% 7.0% 140
Southeast Ohio 63.2% 18.5% 15.7% 2.6% 61
Southwest Ohio 79.6% 16.4% 2.8% 0.7% 0.5% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 78.9% 15.3% 5.1% 0.6% 0.1% 402
Suburban county 72.3% 21.1% 5.0% 1.6% 218
Rural, small city 65.2% 24.8% 8.7% 0.7% 0.6% 238
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Q14: How long does it take you one way to travel to the place where you get fruits and vegetables?

1 TO 10 MINUTES 11 TO 20 MINUTES 21 TO 30 MINUTES MORE THAN 30 MINUTES DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 76.7% 15.6% 6.8% 0.8% 0.2% 450
Good 72.3% 23.0% 4.4% 0.4% 239
Fair / Poor 67.2% 23.7% 6.8% 1.9% 0.5% 167
Type of Insurance Employer based 79.6% 15.7% 3.8% 0.8% 0.2% 385
Medicare / Medicare advantage 63.5% 29.6% 6.1% 0.8% 107
Medicaid 68.9% 25.2% 4.3% 1.6% 66
Other 71.5% 20.5% 6.4% 1.2% 0.5% 163
Quality of Diet Excellent 70.5% 18.6% 10.1% 0.8% 82
Very good 82.1% 12.1% 4.4% 1.4% 244
Good 72.6% 21.8% 4.8% 0.7% 0.1% 339
Fair 66.8% 25.3% 7.4% 0.5% 154
Poor 56.8% 23.2% 15.7% 4.4% 36
Source of Fruits and Vegetables Supermarket / Grocery store 72.7% 20.7% 5.6% 0.9% 0.1% 745
Convenience store / Gas station 85.6% 14.4% 3
Farmer's market 69.0% 16.0% 15.0% 64
Home / Community garden 96.1% 1.0% 2.9% 23
Food bank / Food pantry 82.5% 6.5% 11.0% 8
Somewhere else 85.2% 9.4% 5.5% 14
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Q15: Thinking about your level of physical activity, would you say you are . . .very physically active, somewhat physically active, not very physically active, or not at all physically active?

VERY PHYSICALLY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL DON'T
ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 27.1% 51.1% 16.4% 5.4% 0.1% 868
Sex Male 33.5% 50.9% 12.1% 3.4% 410
Female 21.4% 51.2% 20.1% 71% 0.2% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 34.8% 49.2% 9.8% 6.2% 88
White male 32.5% 50.8% 13.0% 3.6% 339
White female 20.9% 51.7% 21.5% 5.7% 0.2% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 48.0% 38.4% 10.4% 3.2% 150
30to 45 27.5% 51.2% 14.9% 6.5% 232
46 to 64 21.1% 55.5% 18.6% 4.8% 288
65 and over 17.3% 53.7% 20.8% 7.6% 0.5% 171
Education Less than high school 25.3% 41.3% 23.1% 10.2% 110
High school graduate 22.4% 53.0% 18.7% 5.9% 306
Some college 35.2% 46.4% 12.9% 5.2% 0.3% 256
College graduate 25.2% 59.9% 12.9% 21% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 23.4% 36.5% 26.6% 12.9% 0.6% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 23.3% 44.0% 23.5% 9.2% 71
Above 138% FPL 28.3% 54.0% 13.6% 41% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 25.8% 53.2% 16.5% 4.4% 0.1% 728
Not Registered to Vote 34.2% 39.5% 15.8% 10.5% 137
Party Identification Democrat 23.1% 52.8% 18.8% 5.2% 0.2% 432
Independent 27.6% 54.2% 11.7% 6.5% 126
Republican 32.7% 48.2% 15.4% 3.7% 259
Insurance Status Insured 26.5% 52.7% 15.0% 5.7% 745
Not insured / Don't Know 30.7% 40.7% 24.6% 3.4% 0.7% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 26.0% 56.4% 14.2% 3.4% 134
Cleveland 27.5% 51.5% 15.6% 5.1% 0.3% 289
Columbus 30.0% 46.3% 16.9% 6.8% 163
Dayton 20.7% 49.0% 22.5% 7.8% 96
Other 28.0% 51.7% 15.4% 4.8% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.8% 51.4% 16.3% 4.2% 0.2% 347
Northwest Ohio 24.8% 53.6% 14.1% 7.5% 107
Central Ohio 30.9% 48.0% 14.3% 6.7% 141
Southeast Ohio 24.0% 48.7% 21.7% 5.6% 61
Southwest Ohio 25.5% 51.9% 17.4% 5.2% 211
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Q15: Thinking about your level of physical activity, would you say you are . . .very physically active, somewhat physically active, not very physically active, or not at all physically active?

VERY PHYSICALLY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL DON'T
ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE KNOW Count
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.4% 48.3% 17.7% 6.4% 0.2% 406
Suburban county 29.7% 54.8% 12.2% 3.3% 219
Rural, small city 24.3% 52.4% 17.9% 5.5% 242
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 36.7% 54.8% 7.3% 1.2% 455
Good 17.4% 57.1% 19.2% 6.3% 240
Fair / Poor 15.3% 32.1% 36.8% 15.3% 0.5% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 29.9% 53.4% 12.9% 3.8% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 17.3% 52.4% 25.2% 5.1% 110
Medicaid 16.3% 55.9% 16.6% 11.1% 68
Other 28.2% 49.9% 13.2% 8.7% 166
Quality of Diet Excellent 55.2% 41.9% 1.5% 1.5% 85
Very good 36.8% 52.4% 8.9% 1.9% 246
Good 19.3% 58.4% 18.4% 3.9% 342
Fair 14.1% 47.4% 26.8% 11.2% 0.5% 156
Poor 24.8% 13.1% 39.5% 22.6% 36
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Q16: In general, would you say the people who live in your neighborhood are . . . very physically active, somewhat physically active, not very physically active, or not at all physically active?

VERY PHYSICALLY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL DON'T
ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 13.9% 56.8% 16.1% 6.2% 7.0% 860
Sex Male 15.9% 50.5% 18.0% 8.2% 7.4% 406
Female 12.1% 62.4% 14.5% 4.4% 6.7% 454
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 14.8% 53.7% 25.3% 1.4% 4.8% 87
White male 14.2% 53.7% 16.6% 7.7% 7.8% 335
White female 11.1% 62.1% 15.2% 4.9% 6.8% 385
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 20.3% 49.8% 20.6% 3.9% 5.4% 150
30 to 45 12.7% 58.4% 17.5% 8.2% 3.2% 227
46 to 64 12.1% 60.3% 14.9% 6.1% 6.7% 287
65 and over 13.8% 57.7% 12.1% 6.5% 9.9% 171
Education Less than high school 18.6% 54.1% 11.9% 5.7% 9.7% 110
High school graduate 12.2% 52.8% 18.8% 7.7% 8.6% 305
Some college 16.1% 55.0% 15.8% 7.3% 5.7% 254
College graduate 11.3% 66.8% 14.6% 2.6% 4.8% 188
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 19.9% 43.7% 21.7% 12.0% 2.8% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 9.2% 55.9% 14.5% 12.0% 8.3% 71
Above 138% FPL 14.2% 60.5% 16.2% 3.8% 5.3% 451
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 15.0% 55.7% 16.2% 6.1% 7.1% 721
Not Registered to Vote 8.4% 61.9% 16.0% 6.9% 6.8% 137
Party Identification Democrat 10.6% 61.0% 17.5% 5.5% 5.3% 430
Independent 20.3% 45.9% 12.0% 6.7% 15.2% 123
Republican 14.9% 58.7% 16.1% 5.4% 5.0% 258
Insurance Status Insured 15.1% 57.1% 14.8% 5.4% 7.5% 738
Not insured / Don't Know 6.6% 55.0% 24.0% 10.9% 3.6% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 10.3% 63.9% 12.1% 2.7% 11.1% 131
Cleveland 14.6% 54.2% 17.2% 6.4% 7.6% 289
Columbus 14.2% 59.3% 14.6% 6.5% 5.4% 162
Dayton 11.6% 52.3% 18.8% 11.9% 5.4% 96
Other 16.4% 55.7% 17.4% 5.0% 5.4% 181
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 15.1% 55.3% 17.1% 5.3% 71% 347
Northwest Ohio 11.2% 63.2% 13.8% 7.7% 41% 104
Central Ohio 12.5% 64.4% 11.7% 5.2% 6.3% 140
Southeast Ohio 22.3% 31.2% 31.6% 8.9% 6.0% 61
Southwest Ohio 11.7% 58.4% 14.2% 6.7% 9.1% 208
Rural or Urban County Urban county 13.6% 59.5% 15.2% 4.8% 6.9% 403
Suburban county 8.6% 62.9% 11.9% 8.8% 7.8% 218
Rural, small city 19.3% 46.6% 21.7% 6.1% 6.4% 239
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Q16: In general, would you say the people who live in your neighborhood are . . . very physically active, somewhat physically active, not very physically active, or not at all physically active?

VERY PHYSICALLY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL DON'T
ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.9% 60.0% 16.3% 4.1% 6.7% 450
Good 12.7% 58.8% 15.4% 7.5% 5.7% 239
Fair / Poor 17.5% 45.8% 16.9% 9.9% 9.9% 169
Type of Insurance Employer based 13.5% 57.8% 17.3% 3.3% 8.1% 380
Medicare / Medicare advantage 16.5% 55.2% 12.6% 6.3% 9.5% 110
Medicaid 26.0% 45.2% 14.4% 9.3% 5.1% 67
Other 11.4% 61.9% 11.9% 8.5% 6.4% 166
Quality of Diet Excellent 22.3% 51.5% 6.1% 8.8% 11.3% 85
Very good 14.6% 61.6% 15.8% 3.2% 4.8% 244
Good 14.0% 58.6% 16.3% 3.2% 7.9% 341
Fair 7.2% 55.3% 21.0% 11.0% 5.5% 153
Poor 17.1% 22.6% 20.7% 29.5% 10.1% 35
Physical Activity Level Very physically active 19.4% 45.8% 17.3% 5.5% 12.0% 234
Somewhat physically active 11.8% 65.2% 13.0% 4.4% 5.5% 436
Not very physically active 8.1% 54.2% 24.3% 10.2% 3.1% 142
Not at all physically active 23.4% 39.1% 15.3% 14.3% 7.9% 47
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Q17: Do you think increasing your level of physical activity would . .

. improve your overall health, make your overall health worse, or not make much difference in your overall health?

IMPROVE YOUR MAKE YOUR OVERALL NOT MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE
OVERALL HEALTH HEALTH WORSE IN YOUR OVERALL HEALTH DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 68.2% 4.9% 26.2% 0.7% 865
Sex Male 66.3% 6.5% 26.8% 0.4% 410
Female 69.9% 3.4% 25.7% 0.9% 455
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 83.0% 2.3% 13.1% 1.7% 88
White male 64.9% 5.3% 29.2% 0.5% 339
White female 68.6% 3.8% 27.1% 0.5% 386
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 80.8% 0.5% 18.7% 150
30to 45 74.7% 4.6% 20.0% 0.7% 232
46 to 64 65.0% 6.0% 28.4% 0.6% 288
65 and over 55.4% 4.5% 38.6% 1.5% 169
Education Less than high school 44.4% 9.2% 44.1% 2.4% 108
High school graduate 65.7% 5.5% 27.9% 0.9% 306
Some college 73.7% 2.9% 23.1% 0.3% 255
College graduate 77.8% 4.1% 18.1% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 56.7% 7.8% 33.6% 1.8% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 60.0% 2.4% 37.5% 71
Above 138% FPL 73.7% 4.3% 21.2% 0.8% 453
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 68.6% 4.7% 25.8% 0.8% 726
Not Registered to Vote 65.6% 5.8% 28.6% 137
Party Identification Democrat 70.4% 3.1% 25.8% 0.7% 431
Independent 59.0% 8.4% 32.6% 126
Republican 71.7% 3.3% 24.0% 1.1% 259
Insurance Status Insured 70.2% 4.5% 24.6% 0.7% 743
Not insured / Don't Know 56.4% 7.3% 35.4% 0.8% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 68.4% 7.6% 24.0% 134
Cleveland 66.3% 4.8% 28.2% 0.6% 287
Columbus 66.2% 5.9% 27.3% 0.6% 163
Dayton 72.6% 3.5% 23.9% 96
Other 70.4% 2.9% 24.9% 1.7% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 66.4% 5.2% 27.5% 1.0% 345
Northwest Ohio 80.0% 2.6% 15.8% 1.6% 107
Central Ohio 66.3% 6.5% 26.5% 0.7% 141
Southeast Ohio 60.8% 39.2% 61
Southwest Ohio 68.7% 5.9% 25.4% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 69.6% 5.5% 24.1% 0.9% 405
Suburban county 63.0% 4.8% 31.5% 0.7% 219
Rural, small city 70.5% 4.0% 25.0% 0.4% 242
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Q17: Do you think increasing your level of physical activity would . . . improve your overall health, make your overall health worse, or not make much difference in your overall health?

IMPROVE YOUR MAKE YOUR OVERALL NOT MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE
OVERALL HEALTH HEALTH WORSE IN YOUR OVERALL HEALTH DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 72.9% 3.2% 23.3% 0.5% 455
Good 69.8% 4.5% 25.7% 239
Fair / Poor 54.0% 10.1% 34.7% 1.2% 169
Type of Insurance Employer based 75.2% 4.5% 19.7% 0.6% 386
Medicare / Medicare advantage 53.0% 4.3% 40.4% 2.3% 110
Medicaid 80.2% 0.5% 19.3% 68
Other 67.1% 6.7% 26.2% 164
Quality of Diet Excellent 63.9% 6.1% 29.2% 0.8% 85
Very good 68.1% 3.2% 28.3% 0.4% 246
Good 69.1% 4.7% 25.0% 1.3% 340
Fair 68.8% 5.0% 26.2% 156
Poor 72.7% 15.7% 11.6% 36
Physical Activity Level Very physically active 58.1% 5.7% 35.9% 0.3% 235
Somewhat physically active 75.9% 3.2% 20.1% 0.7% 443
Not very physically active 62.0% 6.4% 30.1% 1.5% 142
Not at all physically active 66.1% 10.4% 23.5% 44
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Q18: How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to walk, jog or bike?

EXCELLENT  VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 39.8% 22.2% 16.9% 11.1% 9.7% 0.4% 867
Sex Male 42.6% 21.1% 17.2% 10.7% 7.6% 0.7% 410
Female 37.2% 23.2% 16.6% 11.4% 11.5% 0.1% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 30.5% 19.5% 13.4% 29.0% 7.6% 87
White male 42.8% 22.4% 18.0% 7.4% 8.6% 0.9% 339
White female 39.0% 22.7% 16.8% 10.0% 11.3% 0.1% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 50.0% 12.1% 12.1% 18.3% 7.6% 150
30to 45 46.4% 19.3% 15.6% 8.9% 9.2% 0.7% 232
46 to 64 37.5% 25.0% 16.2% 10.7% 9.9% 0.6% 288
65 and over 29.6% 31.8% 22.1% 71% 9.5% 171
Education Less than high school 45.6% 19.9% 20.0% 4.9% 8.0% 1.6% 110
High school graduate 32.6% 20.6% 19.0% 15.7% 11.7% 0.4% 305
Some college 40.5% 24.1% 15.0% 11.4% 8.8% 0.2% 256
College graduate 47.2% 22.7% 14.4% 7.0% 8.8% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 38.6% 14.4% 15.6% 20.3% 9.9% 1.2% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 59.4% 16.3% 8.0% 6.6% 9.7% 71
Above 138% FPL 38.1% 24.1% 18.7% 9.8% 8.9% 0.3% 453
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 38.9% 24.7% 16.0% 10.4% 9.6% 0.5% 728
Not Registered to Vote 45.1% 9.3% 21.7% 13.5% 10.4% 137
Party Identification Democrat 38.7% 21.4% 15.1% 13.2% 11.0% 0.5% 431
Independent 38.4% 25.7% 15.3% 7.8% 12.8% 126
Republican 40.0% 24.7% 17.9% 9.8% 71% 0.5% 259
Insurance Status Insured 39.0% 23.2% 16.8% 10.8% 9.9% 0.2% 745
Not insured / Don't Know 44.6% 16.4% 17.2% 12.5% 7.9% 1.4% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 33.1% 29.0% 18.7% 11.0% 8.1% 134
Cleveland 39.9% 20.3% 15.0% 12.1% 12.2% 0.4% 289
Columbus 46.3% 22.1% 12.7% 9.8% 8.8% 0.3% 162
Dayton 39.3% 21.2% 19.7% 11.7% 8.1% 96
Other 39.0% 20.8% 20.5% 10.3% 8.4% 0.9% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 40.4% 19.7% 15.4% 11.4% 12.7% 0.3% 347
Northwest Ohio 39.9% 30.8% 14.4% 11.1% 3.7% 107
Central Ohio 50.1% 21.6% 13.2% 8.3% 6.3% 0.4% 140
Southeast Ohio 23.8% 14.8% 31.2% 13.8% 13.7% 2.8% 61
Southwest Ohio 36.4% 24.4% 18.6% 11.7% 8.9% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 45.2% 21.8% 13.7% 13.1% 6.1% 0.1% 405
Suburban county 39.0% 21.7% 20.3% 6.3% 12.6% 219
Rural, small city 31.3% 23.4% 19.1% 12.0% 13.0% 1.2% 242
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Q18: How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to walk, jog or bike?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 46.8% 21.6% 14.0% 10.6% 6.8% 0.3% 455
Good 31.2% 22.8% 22.4% 11.2% 12.5% 240
Fair / Poor 33.4% 23.2% 16.0% 12.6% 13.5% 1.3% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 40.4% 23.1% 14.0% 13.3% 8.9% 0.3% 386
Medicare / Medicare advantage 31.9% 32.0% 22.5% 5.6% 8.1% 110
Medicaid 31.9% 13.5% 19.8% 16.0% 18.7% 68
Other 43.4% 20.6% 18.5% 6.6% 10.6% 0.3% 166
Physical Activity Level Very physically active 50.6% 15.2% 14.6% 10.1% 8.9% 0.5% 235
Somewhat physically active 36.3% 26.2% 18.5% 9.3% 9.6% 442
Not very physically active 33.6% 26.2% 14.7% 15.3% 8.5% 1.6% 142
Not at all physically active 36.9% 5.9% 19.4% 20.0% 17.8% 47
Adult Neighbors Known / Recognized None / Few 28.6% 22.3% 20.7% 14.7% 13.1% 0.5% 344
Many 49.6% 22.6% 13.4% 7.0% 7.1% 0.2% 244
Most / All 45.6% 22.2% 14.1% 9.9% 7.8% 0.4% 272
Neighbors Talked to in Past 30 Days None 39.0% 20.9% 19.0% 8.5% 10.8% 1.8% 125
1or2 33.1% 21.4% 18.6% 13.4% 13.4% 337
3to5 41.5% 24.6% 16.0% 12.6% 5.2% 228
6 or more 50.9% 21.8% 13.1% 6.5% 7.1% 0.7% 176
Friendliest Neighbor Closeness Close friends 38.1% 28.5% 14.8% 6.2% 11.8% 0.4% 275
Friendly, but not close 40.4% 21.7% 17.1% 12.8% 7.8% 0.1% 357
Acquaintances only 44.3% 15.5% 19.7% 12.2% 8.4% 187
Number of Friends in Neighborhood None 41.5% 17.9% 17.4% 12.1% 10.6% 0.6% 388
A few 36.6% 28.9% 15.4% 11.1% 8.0% 354
Many / Most 43.2% 16.3% 19.7% 8.0% 11.8% 1.0% 123
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Q19: How would you rate the condition of sidewalks and shoulders in your neighborhood?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR

Ohio Residents 18.3% 18.3% 17.6% 18.6%
Sex Male 16.8% 16.3% 18.3% 20.4%
Female 19.6% 20.1% 17.0% 17.0%

Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 17.0% 15.6% 12.3% 27.3%
White male 17.3% 15.8% 21.3% 18.6%

White female 20.3% 20.6% 16.8% 15.7%

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 25.3% 15.8% 16.6% 15.1%
30 to 45 15.5% 16.6% 15.0% 23.8%

46 to 64 16.2% 17.0% 17.8% 18.7%

65 and over 17.8% 27.7% 15.1% 17.1%

Education Less than high school 16.3% 7.9% 9.8% 24.1%
High school graduate 10.1% 18.9% 19.8% 23.5%

Some college 19.0% 19.4% 18.6% 15.6%

College graduate 31.5% 20.5% 17.1% 11.9%

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 7.6% 15.0% 11.6% 28.8%
Between 100% and 138% FPL 22.7% 17.3% 10.6% 21.0%

Above 138% FPL 20.6% 19.9% 20.5% 16.6%

Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 20.5% 18.0% 18.6% 16.1%
Not Registered to Vote 7.0% 19.8% 11.6% 31.8%

Party Identification Democrat 13.0% 19.7% 18.2% 21.6%
Independent 21.4% 14.5% 20.6% 15.7%

Republican 24.0% 19.7% 16.2% 15.6%

Insurance Status Insured 18.4% 18.6% 18.5% 17.8%
Not insured / Don't Know 17.8% 16.4% 12.5% 23.0%

Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 17.3% 24.8% 20.4% 12.8%
Cleveland 18.5% 22.1% 13.4% 25.7%

Columbus 25.5% 11.0% 20.1% 11.4%

Dayton 21.4% 21.0% 13.5% 18.0%

Other 10.3% 12.5% 22.4% 18.4%

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 16.3% 21.4% 14.1% 26.2%
Northwest Ohio 18.5% 15.9% 20.8% 11.8%

Central Ohio 28.6% 12.1% 18.8% 11.6%

Southeast Ohio 4.4% 2.1% 23.7% 21.8%

Southwest Ohio 18.2% 23.0% 19.1% 13.5%

Rural or Urban County Urban county 22.2% 22.6% 16.0% 18.3%
Suburban county 19.3% 16.5% 18.9% 18.9%

Rural, small city 9.9% 11.8% 19.5% 18.8%
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Q19: How would you rate the condition of sidewalks and shoulders in your neighborhood?

DON'T HAVE
SIDEWALKS /
POOR SHOULDERS (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 19.2% 6.4% 1.6% 809
Sex Male 20.6% 6.5% 1.3% 388
Female 18.0% 6.3% 2.0% 422
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 27.7% 86
White male 17.9% 7.7% 1.4% 325
White female 17.0% 7.4% 2.1% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 26.5% 0.7% 150
30 to 45 19.2% 8.5% 1.4% 214
46 to 64 19.5% 8.0% 2.9% 264
65 and over 14.1% 6.7% 1.6% 159
Education Less than high school 36.6% 3.6% 1.7% 100
High school graduate 20.1% 6.1% 1.5% 286
Some college 16.4% 8.9% 2.0% 240
College graduate 12.4% 5.1% 1.4% 181
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 31.1% 5.2% 0.7% 130
Between 100% and 138% FPL 20.0% 8.3% 70
Above 138% FPL 13.9% 6.2% 2.3% 428
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 18.7% 6.7% 1.5% 677
Not Registered to Vote 22.4% 5.0% 2.5% 131
Party Identification Democrat 21.1% 5.2% 1.2% 407
Independent 17.7% 7.4% 2.7% 114
Republican 13.3% 9.2% 2.0% 242
Insurance Status Insured 18.2% 71% 1.6% 697
Not insured / Don't Know 26.1% 2.2% 2.1% 112
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 20.2% 2.2% 2.3% 125
Cleveland 14.2% 5.7% 0.5% 269
Columbus 23.8% 6.3% 1.8% 152
Dayton 19.0% 5.6% 1.6% 95
Other 22.4% 11.2% 2.9% 168
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 16.1% 4.9% 0.9% 321
Northwest Ohio 18.8% 13.3% 0.9% 102
Central Ohio 20.5% 6.2% 2.1% 131
Southeast Ohio 31.2% 12.6% 4.2% 55
Southwest Ohio 20.3% 3.7% 2.2% 201
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.4% 2.2% 1.3% 399
Suburban county 17.3% 7.9% 1.2% 199
Rural, small city 24.4% 13.0% 2.7% 211
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Q19: How would you rate the condition of sidewalks and shoulders in your neighborhood?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 22.8% 19.4% 19.7% 14.6%
Good 13.0% 16.7% 17.4% 19.0%

Fair / Poor 13.1% 16.7% 12.0% 29.3%

Type of Insurance Employer based 18.8% 18.6% 20.1% 15.0%
Medicare / Medicare advantage 16.6% 20.6% 19.2% 16.9%

Medicaid 12.4% 10.4% 11.6% 29.1%

Other 20.4% 20.2% 18.8% 20.5%

Neighborhood Walkability Rating Excellent 37.6% 21.4% 11.4% 10.1%
Very good 10.9% 35.2% 22.7% 15.5%

Good 3.9% 8.5% 32.9% 32.3%

Fair 1.0% 14.5% 33.5%

Poor 0.7% 4.7% 10.3% 21.1%

Physical Activity Level Very physically active 17.8% 17.3% 18.9% 16.7%
Somewhat physically active 17.7% 19.8% 18.2% 19.3%

Not very physically active 20.6% 14.8% 17.8% 17.3%

Not at all physically active 19.2% 17.1% 5.7% 25.7%

Neighborhood Safe to Walk Very safe 31.2% 23.1% 15.4% 13.5%
Somewhat safe 5.0% 17.4% 25.9% 23.4%

Somewhat unsafe 5.1% 3.4% 7.5% 27.9%

Not safe at all 4.2% 5.5% 17.4%
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Q19: How would you rate the condition of sidewalks and shoulders in your neighborhood?

DON'T HAVE
SIDEWALKS /
POOR SHOULDERS (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 14.9% 6.6% 1.9% 433
Good 25.7% 8.0% 0.2% 219
Fair / Poor 22.3% 3.7% 2.9% 156
Type of Insurance Employer based 17.4% 8.4% 1.7% 364
Medicare / Medicare advantage 16.5% 8.1% 2.1% 104
Medicaid 32.7% 2.2% 1.6% 65
Other 14.1% 5.0% 1.0% 150
Neighborhood Walkability Rating Excellent 11.5% 6.7% 1.3% 326
Very good 8.0% 6.6% 1.1% 177
Good 16.0% 4.4% 2.0% 135
Fair 44.9% 2.8% 3.3% 91
Poor 52.7% 10.5% 78
Physical Activity Level Very physically active 20.6% 6.0% 2.8% 220
Somewhat physically active 17.0% 71% 0.7% 416
Not very physically active 22.2% 5.6% 1.6% 129
Not at all physically active 24.7% 3.5% 4.1% 44
Neighborhood Safe to Walk Very safe 8.1% 6.6% 2.0% 416
Somewhat safe 21.3% 5.4% 1.6% 271
Somewhat unsafe 53.2% 3.0% 80
Not safe at all 54.2% 18.7% 39
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Q20: How safe is it to walk, jog or bike in your neighborhood?

VERY SAFE SOMEWHAT SAFE = SOMEWHAT UNSAFE  NOT SAFE AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 51.7% 33.5% 9.7% 4.8% 0.2% 865
Sex Male 52.1% 33.7% 11.9% 2.3% 410
Female 51.4% 33.4% 7.8% 7.0% 0.4% 455
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 29.4% 49.8% 19.3% 1.4% 87
White male 55.6% 32.6% 9.9% 1.8% 339
White female 53.2% 32.4% 7.3% 6.8% 0.3% 386
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 48.0% 29.1% 19.6% 3.3% 150
30to 45 49.7% 39.2% 7.3% 3.8% 232
46 to 64 53.9% 30.8% 9.5% 5.7% 286
65 and over 55.5% 33.0% 5.0% 5.3% 1.2% 171
Education Less than high school 52.9% 37.2% 3.1% 5.9% 0.7% 110
High school graduate 43.6% 39.0% 13.3% 3.7% 0.4% 305
Some college 52.6% 31.2% 10.6% 5.6% 256
College graduate 63.4% 25.1% 6.8% 4.7% 190
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 43.4% 36.4% 14.2% 5.4% 0.6% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 51.5% 29.5% 14.7% 4.3% 71
Above 138% FPL 54.7% 34.0% 6.4% 4.8% 0.1% 451
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 51.8% 33.8% 9.6% 4.5% 0.2% 725
Not Registered to Vote 51.8% 32.4% 9.4% 6.1% 0.4% 137
Party Identification Democrat 49.1% 35.2% 12.1% 3.3% 0.3% 429
Independent 50.1% 37.6% 7.2% 5.0% 126
Republican 55.2% 29.9% 7.7% 6.9% 0.2% 259
Insurance Status Insured 53.2% 32.6% 9.3% 4.7% 0.3% 743
Not insured / Don't Know 43.2% 38.9% 12.3% 5.5% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 54.1% 33.2% 7.2% 5.5% 134
Cleveland 50.7% 32.2% 13.2% 3.9% 289
Columbus 59.7% 26.8% 6.6% 6.5% 0.4% 162
Dayton 54.3% 32.3% 6.0% 6.0% 1.4% 96
Other 43.1% 42.6% 10.8% 3.5% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 49.4% 33.8% 13.1% 3.7% 345
Northwest Ohio 48.7% 41.5% 9.8% 107
Central Ohio 62.8% 28.8% 2.7% 5.2% 0.4% 140
Southeast Ohio 35.2% 35.6% 16.1% 13.1% 61
Southwest Ohio 54.5% 31.6% 7.0% 6.2% 0.6% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 53.4% 33.3% 10.0% 3.0% 0.3% 405
Suburban county 56.3% 29.1% 6.8% 7.7% 219
Rural, small city 44.7% 38.0% 11.9% 5.1% 0.2% 240
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Q20: How safe is it to walk, jog or bike in your neighborhood?

VERY SAFE SOMEWHAT SAFE SOMEWHAT UNSAFE NOT SAFE AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 55.2% 31.5% 10.6% 2.7% 453
Good 51.3% 36.6% 7.9% 4.3% 239
Fair / Poor 43.4% 34.2% 10.3% 11.0% 1.2% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 54.8% 31.7% 9.7% 3.9% 384
Medicare / Medicare advantage 54.0% 35.9% 2.4% 6.6% 1.1% 110
Medicaid 36.7% 36.9% 14.2% 12.2% 68
Other 54.5% 31.1% 11.9% 2.0% 0.5% 166
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Q21: Is there one person you think of as your personal dentist or oral health provider?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 63.4% 36.6% 0.1% 868
Sex Male 56.1% 43.8% 0.1% 410
Female 69.9% 30.0% 0.1% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 43.7% 56.3% 88
White male 61.6% 38.4% 0.1% 339
White female 71.2% 28.7% 0.1% 388
Age of Respondent 1810 29 65.4% 34.6% 150
30to 45 49.1% 50.9% 232
46 to 64 69.4% 30.6% 288
65 and over 72.2% 27.7% 0.1% 171
Education Less than high school 40.2% 59.8% 110
High school graduate 53.1% 46.9% 306
Some college 67.5% 32.3% 0.2% 256
College graduate 88.0% 12.0% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 36.1% 63.6% 0.2% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 41.1% 58.9% 71
Above 138% FPL 73.3% 26.6% 0.1% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 68.3% 31.7% 0.1% 728
Not Registered to Vote 38.1% 61.9% 137
Party Identification Democrat 60.6% 39.4% 432
Independent 58.2% 41.8% 126
Republican 74.1% 25.9% 259
Insurance Status Insured 66.5% 33.4% 0.0% 745
Not insured / Don't Know 43.6% 56.2% 0.2% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 65.5% 34.5% 134
Cleveland 61.1% 38.9% 289
Columbus 65.6% 34.2% 0.1% 163
Dayton 66.2% 33.8% 96
Other 62.1% 37.8% 0.2% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 61.2% 38.8% 347
Northwest Ohio 64.4% 35.1% 0.5% 107
Central Ohio 67.0% 33.0% 141
Southeast Ohio 56.6% 43.4% 61
Southwest Ohio 66.0% 34.0% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 60.8% 39.2% 406
Suburban county 68.4% 31.4% 0.1% 219
Rural, small city 63.1% 36.8% 0.1% 242
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Q21: Is there one person you think of as your personal dentist or oral health provider?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 74.5% 25.5% 455
Good 52.1% 47.8% 0.1% 240
Fair / Poor 50.3% 49.7% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 70.9% 29.1% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 70.2% 29.8% 110
Medicaid 43.1% 56.9% 68
Other 62.9% 36.9% 0.1% 166
Dental Insurance Yes 73.9% 26.1% 0.0% 520
No 48.5% 51.4% 0.1% 337
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Q22: Do you have dental insurance of any kind?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 60.1% 39.0% 0.9% 865
Sex Male 62.8% 36.3% 0.9% 408
Female 57.7% 41.4% 0.9% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 58.2% 40.2% 1.7% 88
White male 66.2% 32.7% 1.1% 336
White female 56.1% 43.2% 0.7% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 65.8% 32.9% 1.3% 150
30to 45 62.8% 36.7% 0.5% 232
46 to 64 64.2% 35.8% 286
65 and over 43.2% 54.0% 2.8% 171
Education Less than high school 48.8% 48.4% 2.8% 108
High school graduate 57.9% 41.6% 0.6% 306
Some college 55.3% 43.5% 1.2% 256
College graduate 75.7% 24.3% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 48.2% 50.7% 1.1% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 34.7% 65.3% 71
Above 138% FPL 70.6% 28.9% 0.6% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 60.9% 38.0% 1.1% 728
Not Registered to Vote 56.3% 43.7% 136
Party Identification Democrat 59.9% 39.7% 0.3% 431
Independent 59.2% 39.9% 0.8% 126
Republican 63.6% 34.4% 2.0% 259
Insurance Status Insured 69.0% 29.9% 1.0% 744
Not insured / Don't Know 5.1% 94.9% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 66.4% 30.9% 2.7% 134
Cleveland 59.7% 39.4% 0.9% 289
Columbus 60.1% 39.9% 161
Dayton 57.2% 42.8% 96
Other 57.7% 41.5% 0.8% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 60.0% 38.9% 1.2% 347
Northwest Ohio 57.1% 42.9% 107
Central Ohio 63.0% 37.0% 139
Southeast Ohio 51.0% 49.0% 61
Southwest Ohio 62.6% 35.7% 1.7% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 60.3% 39.0% 0.6% 405
Suburban county 65.5% 32.7% 1.9% 218
Rural, small city 54.9% 44.6% 0.5% 242
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Q22: Do you have dental insurance of any kind?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 67.3% 31.5% 1.1% 455
Good 58.2% 41.8% 238
Fair / Poor 44.1% 55.3% 0.6% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 85.3% 14.2% 0.5% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 42.7% 53.0% 4.3% 110
Medicaid 61.6% 38.4% 66
Other 54.0% 45.3% 0.6% 166
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Q23: How long has it been since you last visited a dentist or a dental clinic for any reason?

WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST WITHIN THE 5 OR MORE DON'T
PAST YEAR TWO YEARS PAST 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 65.4% 11.2% 8.0% 13.8% 1.5% 0.1% 866
Sex Male 61.3% 11.0% 5.3% 20.1% 2.2% 0.2% 410
Female 69.0% 11.5% 10.5% 8.2% 0.8% 456
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 55.6% 12.2% 7.9% 21.0% 3.3% 88
White male 65.4% 10.1% 4.6% 17.5% 2.2% 0.2% 339
White female 69.1% 11.4% 10.8% 8.1% 0.7% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 75.2% 12.4% 41% 7.4% 0.9% 150
30to 45 58.6% 15.7% 7.8% 15.3% 2.6% 232
46 to 64 67.0% 9.2% 10.4% 13.0% 0.5% 288
65 and over 63.7% 8.7% 8.2% 16.8% 2.2% 0.4% 171
Education Less than high school 53.9% 5.0% 13.3% 24.3% 3.5% 110
High school graduate 51.8% 15.5% 9.1% 21.0% 2.4% 0.2% 304
Some college 71.2% 11.8% 6.4% 9.9% 0.6% 256
College graduate 86.3% 6.2% 5.6% 1.9% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 40.9% 17.3% 10.0% 29.8% 21% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 56.5% 14.5% 10.5% 14.8% 3.6% 71
Above 138% FPL 71.1% 11.4% 7.4% 8.6% 1.6% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 68.7% 10.4% 6.8% 13.0% 0.9% 0.1% 727
Not Registered to Vote 48.6% 15.5% 13.5% 18.1% 4.4% 137
Party Identification Democrat 61.2% 12.9% 9.4% 14.1% 2.3% 0.2% 431
Independent 74.4% 7.9% 5.0% 10.4% 2.2% 126
Republican 72.9% 10.0% 6.9% 10.1% 259
Insurance Status Insured 67.5% 10.3% 7.5% 13.0% 1.7% 0.1% 744
Not insured / Don't Know 52.4% 17.0% 11.5% 19.2% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 66.9% 12.5% 6.4% 12.7% 1.0% 0.5% 134
Cleveland 62.1% 11.3% 7.2% 16.4% 3.1% 289
Columbus 69.5% 7.6% 9.2% 12.7% 1.0% 162
Dayton 65.7% 13.2% 8.5% 11.6% 1.0% 96
Other 65.6% 12.4% 9.2% 12.7% 184
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 60.8% 10.7% 8.0% 17.9% 2.6% 347
Northwest Ohio 76.5% 12.5% 4.5% 5.7% 0.9% 106
Central Ohio 71.8% 7.8% 7.8% 12.6% 140
Southeast Ohio 55.3% 13.9% 17.7% 10.5% 2.6% 61
Southwest Ohio 66.0% 12.9% 7.2% 12.9% 0.6% 0.3% 211
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Q23: How long has it been since you last visited a dentist or a dental clinic for any reason?

WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST WITHIN THE 5 OR MORE DON'T
PAST YEAR TWO YEARS PAST 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count
Rural or Urban County Urban county 67.0% 9.8% 8.6% 13.5% 1.0% 0.2% 405
Suburban county 67.6% 10.2% 5.8% 13.7% 2.8% 219
Rural, small city 60.8% 14.6% 9.2% 14.4% 1.1% 242
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 74.6% 10.0% 5.1% 9.8% 0.5% 455
Good 57.4% 13.8% 9.2% 15.6% 3.7% 0.3% 239
Fair / Poor 52.6% 10.9% 14.3% 21.2% 0.9% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 68.2% 10.4% 6.8% 12.6% 2.0% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 71.6% 7.5% 9.1% 11.8% 110
Medicaid 63.5% 13.0% 6.3% 15.3% 1.9% 68
Other 65.7% 10.8% 8.1% 12.7% 2.3% 0.4% 166
Dental Insurance Yes 75.0% 11.4% 41% 7.8% 1.7% 520
No 50.6% 11.3% 14.3% 22.4% 1.1% 0.2% 336
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Q24: What is the most important reason you have not visited the dentist in the last 12 months? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE NOT VISITED A DENTIST IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS]

COST/'TOO DON'T HAVE DENTAL HAVEN'T HAD TIME TO DON'T HAVE A HAVEN'T HAD ANY
EXPENSIVE' INSURANCE VISIT THE DENTIST DENTIST DENTAL PROBLEMS
Ohio Residents 22.6% 17.0% 7.4% 4.9% 21.2%
Sex Male 23.9% 9.5% 7.0% 2.8% 29.6%
Female 21.1% 25.5% 7.8% 7.3% 11.8%
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 14.5% 2.8% 11.8% 5.7% 46.4%
White male 26.0% 5.1% 7.3% 2.9% 25.6%
White female 22.6% 27.5% 7.2% 5.5% 9.7%
Age of Respondent 18to 29 6.3% 16.2% 19.9% 7.3% 30.7%
30to 45 31.3% 18.3% 5.7% 5.7% 31.2%
46 to 64 21.3% 23.0% 7.8% 4.5% 12.4%
65 and over 12.5% 6.0% 2.9% 2.8% 16.8%
Education Less than high school 22.9% 30.7% 1.8% 2.3% 12.5%
High school graduate 22.8% 12.1% 6.0% 2.2% 25.1%
Some college 22.5% 18.2% 12.3% 9.2% 17.8%
College graduate 22.9% 16.3% 12.4% 4.8% 27.6%
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 30.6% 15.8% 5.6% 2.7% 23.2%
Between 100% and 138% FPL 28.7% 21.2% 8.9% 9.0% 8.6%
Above 138% FPL 10.6% 15.5% 9.9% 7.0% 24.0%
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 20.7% 18.0% 7.2% 6.0% 21.3%
Not Registered to Vote 29.2% 12.3% 8.2% 1.6% 21.3%
Party Identification Democrat 18.2% 17.8% 7.5% 6.2% 22.6%
Independent 43.8% 13.5% 8.1% 13.8%
Republican 21.4% 16.1% 8.3% 4.9% 22.8%
Insurance Status Insured 17.6% 11.8% 8.3% 6.1% 23.6%
Not insured / Don't Know 43.2% 38.9% 3.6% 11.0%
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 24.0% 4.8% 19.9% 11.5% 13.1%
Cleveland 28.9% 12.9% 1.8% 2.4% 31.9%
Columbus 15.7% 29.1% 6.5% 7.6% 10.2%
Dayton 14.7% 31.8% 7.1% 1.7% 5.8%
Other 20.1% 15.6% 9.2% 4.4% 25.0%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.0% 13.6% 4.2% 1.9% 30.2%
Northwest Ohio 16.4% 13.6% 7.4% 11.2% 27.9%
Central Ohio 16.6% 27.0% 4.9% 9.5% 12.8%
Southeast Ohio 20.7% 21.1% 12.1% 9.7%
Southwest Ohio 20.3% 17.7% 13.0% 7.9% 10.7%
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Q24: What is the most important reason you have not visited the dentist in the last 12 months? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE NOT VISITED A DENTIST IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS]

DENTURES / DISLIKE HEALTH DON'T
NO TEETH DENTIST / FEAR ISSUE OTHER KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 12.3% 5.8% 4.3% 3.2% 1.2% 299
Sex Male 12.2% 5.8% 3.8% 3.9% 1.5% 158
Female 12.4% 5.9% 4.9% 2.5% 0.9% 141
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 6.7% 1.7% 71% 3.3% 39
White male 14.9% 7.8% 3.2% 5.2% 2.0% 117
White female 13.8% 6.4% 5.4% 2.0% 120
Age of Respondent 18to 29 5.6% 5.2% 5.3% 3.5% 37
30to 45 5.4% 2.4% 96
46 to 64 12.0% 8.6% 4.5% 4.5% 1.3% 95
65 and over 41.3% 3.2% 7.3% 5.4% 1.9% 61
Education Less than high school 14.1% 10.0% 3.1% 2.6% 51
High school graduate 12.9% 6.8% 5.8% 4.5% 1.6% 146
Some college 12.7% 1.7% 3.0% 2.7% 74
College graduate 5.2% 4.3% 2.8% 3.7% 26
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 9.0% 4.8% 4.3% 2.5% 1.6% 81
Between 100% and 138% FPL 16.2% 7.4% 31
Above 138% FPL 15.7% 5.2% 7.0% 3.3% 1.8% 131
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 13.0% 4.6% 5.0% 2.7% 1.6% 227
Not Registered to Vote 10.1% 9.9% 2.4% 5.0% 71
Party Identification Democrat 12.5% 5.5% 6.4% 1.9% 1.5% 166
Independent 5.8% 4.2% 6.6% 4.3% 32
Republican 12.8% 4.8% 7.2% 1.8% 70
Insurance Status Insured 14.9% 6.8% 5.4% 4.0% 1.5% 241
Not insured / Don't Know 1.4% 1.8% 58
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 17.6% 3.0% 1.2% 2.0% 3.0% 44
Cleveland 11.4% 3.5% 5.4% 1.9% 110
Columbus 13.5% 6.4% 7.6% 0.8% 2.5% 50
Dayton 6.3% 18.7% 1.2% 12.7% 33
Other 12.2% 4.7% 3.7% 3.2% 1.8% 63
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 12.4% 3.9% 4.4% 1.5% 0.8% 136
Northwest Ohio 10.1% 13.5% 25
Central Ohio 11.3% 8.1% 5.6% 1.0% 3.1% 40
Southeast Ohio 14.8% 14.3% 7.4% 27
Southwest Ohio 12.3% 7.8% 1.3% 71% 1.8% 71
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Q24: What is the most important reason you have not visited the dentist in the last 12 months? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE NOT VISITED A DENTIST IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS]

COST/'TOO DON'T HAVE DENTAL HAVEN'T HAD TIME TO DON'T HAVE A HAVEN'T HAD ANY
EXPENSIVE' INSURANCE VISIT THE DENTIST DENTIST DENTAL PROBLEMS
Rural or Urban County Urban county 23.2% 14.1% 6.6% 7.9% 21.8%
Suburban county 23.2% 21.8% 8.6% 4.3% 18.0%
Rural, small city 21.3% 17.6% 7.5% 1.2% 22.9%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 15.8% 12.8% 9.9% 5.1% 31.9%
Good 27.3% 10.2% 9.5% 5.5% 20.0%
Fair / Poor 26.8% 31.7% 1.2% 4.1% 6.1%
Type of Insurance Employer based 20.1% 8.0% 7.6% 7.5% 31.9%
Medicare / Medicare advantage 13.6% 21.8% 4.6% 3.7% 20.4%
Medicaid 10.7% 10.5% 13.8% 15.6% 6.5%
Other 19.6% 10.4% 10.3% 1.0% 15.0%
Dental Insurance Yes 13.8% 2.1% 11.7% 9.3% 30.4%
No 30.0% 29.2% 4.1% 1.6% 13.6%

Q24: What is the most important reason you have not visited the dentist in the last 12 months? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE NOT VISITED A DENTIST IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS]

DENTURES / DISLIKE HEALTH DON'T
NO TEETH DENTIST / FEAR ISSUE OTHER KNOW Count
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.7% 6.0% 6.3% 0.7% 1.8% 133
Suburban county 8.3% 9.5% 1.0% 3.5% 1.7% 71
Rural, small city 16.1% 2.8% 4.1% 6.6% 95
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 13.3% 5.9% 1.1% 3.0% 1.1% 116
Good 10.6% 7.6% 5.6% 1.4% 2.4% 101
Fair / Poor 13.1% 3.5% 7.6% 5.9% 81
Type of Insurance Employer based 7.4% 7.0% 4.8% 3.8% 1.9% 123
Medicare / Medicare advantage 24.6% 3.8% 7.5% 31
Medicaid 20.1% 9.9% 7.7% 5.2% 25
Other 25.1% 5.1% 9.2% 4.4% 56
Dental Insurance Yes 8.3% 8.8% 7.0% 5.7% 2.8% 130
No 15.3% 2.6% 2.3% 1.3% 165
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Combined Q25 to Q27: Firearm Ownership

Gun Owner /

Gun Owner /

Gun Owner / Loaded

Non-gun Owner Not Loaded Loaded but Locked and Unlocked Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 63.4% 24.2% 4.5% 6.6% 1.3% 815
Sex Male 52.4% 30.6% 6.0% 9.9% 1.1% 374
Female 72.7% 18.8% 3.2% 3.8% 1.4% 441
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 87.0% 8.5% 0.5% 4.0% 88
White male 48.5% 33.6% 6.3% 10.5% 1.0% 309
White female 68.9% 21.6% 3.8% 4.5% 1.2% 372
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 70.3% 25.7% 1.4% 2.7% 150
30to 45 61.2% 24.2% 6.3% 7.0% 1.4% 213
46 to 64 58.6% 25.3% 5.9% 8.6% 1.6% 268
65 and over 70.7% 20.0% 2.8% 4.8% 1.7% 163
Education Less than high school 66.3% 15.4% 12.5% 3.5% 2.3% 105
High school graduate 62.0% 26.6% 3.8% 6.5% 1.0% 293
Some college 63.6% 23.8% 2.4% 9.0% 1.1% 236
College graduate 63.2% 26.5% 3.8% 5.0% 1.6% 179
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 80.8% 16.8% 1.4% 0.7% 0.2% 135
Between 100% and 138% FPL 77.6% 18.9% 3.5% 69
Above 138% FPL 56.4% 28.5% 4.9% 9.1% 1.0% 443
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 63.5% 24.3% 3.7% 71% 1.3% 683
Not Registered to Vote 62.4% 23.9% 8.5% 3.9% 1.3% 132
Party Identification Democrat 67.6% 23.6% 3.6% 4.7% 0.4% 422
Independent 64.4% 23.8% 3.0% 5.4% 3.4% 113
Republican 55.3% 23.7% 7.4% 11.5% 2.1% 234
Insurance Status Insured 60.6% 25.8% 5.1% 7.3% 1.1% 700
Not insured / Don't Know 80.2% 14.5% 0.9% 21% 2.4% 115
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 66.8% 22.5% 4.7% 4.6% 1.4% 129
Cleveland 66.9% 22.0% 1.9% 8.9% 0.3% 275
Columbus 55.7% 32.3% 5.8% 5.5% 0.8% 151
Dayton 69.2% 19.5% 7.0% 3.2% 1.0% 87
Other 58.9% 24.4% 6.0% 7.1% 3.5% 173
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 65.5% 21.6% 2.0% 10.4% 0.5% 333
Northwest Ohio 61.5% 24.4% 9.9% 1.0% 3.3% 100
Central Ohio 61.5% 31.6% 1.1% 5.0% 0.9% 131
Southeast Ohio 39.1% 36.6% 15.4% 5.5% 3.5% 55
Southwest Ohio 68.7% 20.3% 5.2% 4.4% 1.4% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 73.4% 18.5% 3.1% 4.2% 0.9% 390
Suburban county 58.9% 27.6% 3.2% 8.7% 1.6% 211
Rural, small city 49.5% 31.4% 8.4% 8.8% 1.8% 215
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Combined Q25 to Q27: Firearm Ownership

Gun Owner / Gun Owner / Gun Owner / Loaded
Non-gun Owner Not Loaded Loaded but Locked and Unlocked Don't Know Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 62.9% 23.2% 4.5% 8.2% 1.2% 431
Good 58.0% 29.9% 4.8% 6.2% 1.1% 217
Fair / Poor 71.4% 19.9% 4.2% 2.9% 1.7% 166
Type of Insurance Employer based 56.2% 28.9% 5.5% 8.2% 1.1% 361
Medicare / Medicare advantage 63.7% 24.4% 4.4% 6.3% 1.3% 106
Medicaid 78.3% 12.7% 9.0% 63
Other 61.1% 26.9% 0.9% 9.6% 1.6% 158
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Q25: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 35.9% 62.9% 1.3% 822
Sex Male 46.8% 52.1% 1.1% 377
Female 26.6% 72.0% 1.4% 445
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 13.0% 87.0% 88
White male 50.9% 48.1% 1.0% 312
White female 30.6% 68.1% 1.2% 377
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 29.7% 70.3% 150
30to 45 38.3% 60.3% 1.3% 217
46 to 64 40.4% 58.1% 1.6% 271
65 and over 27.8% 70.5% 1.7% 163
Education Less than high school 33.2% 64.5% 2.2% 108
High school graduate 37.7% 61.4% 1.0% 296
Some college 35.3% 63.6% 1.1% 236
College graduate 35.2% 63.2% 1.6% 179
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 20.5% 79.3% 0.2% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 22.4% 77.6% 69
Above 138% FPL 42.7% 56.2% 1.0% 445
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 35.3% 63.4% 1.3% 685
Not Registered to Vote 38.5% 60.3% 1.2% 137
Party Identification Democrat 32.2% 67.4% 0.4% 423
Independent 32.2% 64.4% 3.4% 113
Republican 42.9% 55.0% 21% 235
Insurance Status Insured 38.8% 60.1% 1.1% 707
Not insured / Don't Know 17.4% 80.2% 2.4% 115
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 32.2% 66.4% 1.4% 130
Cleveland 33.5% 66.3% 0.3% 277
Columbus 44.2% 55.0% 0.8% 153
Dayton 30.4% 68.6% 1.0% 88
Other 37.8% 58.7% 3.5% 174
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 34.5% 65.0% 0.5% 335
Northwest Ohio 35.2% 61.5% 3.3% 100
Central Ohio 38.4% 60.7% 0.9% 133
Southeast Ohio 58.0% 38.6% 3.4% 56
Southwest Ohio 30.5% 68.2% 1.3% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 26.4% 72.8% 0.9% 393
Suburban county 40.0% 58.4% 1.6% 212
Rural, small city 49.0% 49.2% 1.8% 216
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Q25: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 36.2% 62.6% 1.2% 433
Good 42.0% 56.9% 1.0% 221
Fair / Poor 27.2% 71.2% 1.7% 166
Type of Insurance Employer based 43.3% 55.5% 1.1% 365
Medicare / Medicare advantage 35.2% 63.5% 1.3% 106
Medicaid 23.7% 76.3% 64
Other 37.3% 61.1% 1.6% 158
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Q26: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 30.7% 67.1% 2.2% 295
Sex Male 33.6% 65.0% 1.4% 176
Female 26.4% 70.1% 3.4% 118
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 34.6% 65.4% 11
White male 32.9% 65.6% 1.5% 159
White female 26.9% 69.6% 3.5% 115
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 13.6% 86.4% 44
30to 45 34.0% 62.1% 3.9% 83
46 to 64 35.6% 62.1% 2.3% 109
65 and over 27.4% 71.8% 0.9% 45
Education Less than high school 46.9% 45.0% 8.1% 36
High school graduate 27.1% 69.9% 2.9% 112
Some college 32.4% 67.6% 83
College graduate 24.8% 75.2% 63
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.5% 80.7% 8.9% 28
Between 100% and 138% FPL 15.5% 84.5% 15
Above 138% FPL 32.8% 66.6% 0.6% 190
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 30.6% 68.7% 0.7% 242
Not Registered to Vote 31.4% 60.0% 8.7% 53
Party Identification Democrat 25.9% 73.3% 0.8% 136
Independent 26.1% 73.9% 36
Republican 43.9% 54.9% 1.2% 101
Insurance Status Insured 31.8% 66.0% 2.2% 274
Not insured / Don't Know 16.8% 83.2% 20
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 28.6% 69.4% 2.0% 42
Cleveland 32.2% 65.1% 2.7% 93
Columbus 25.2% 72.3% 2.5% 67
Dayton 33.5% 63.7% 2.8% 27
Other 34.6% 64.3% 1.1% 66
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 35.6% 62.2% 2.2% 116
Northwest Ohio 30.8% 69.2% 35
Central Ohio 15.6% 81.1% 3.3% 51
Southeast Ohio 35.5% 62.2% 2.3% 32
Southwest Ohio 31.4% 66.0% 2.6% 61
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.5% 69.4% 3.1% 104
Suburban county 29.4% 68.6% 2.0% 85
Rural, small city 34.9% 63.6% 1.5% 106
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Q26: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 35.0% 63.8% 1.2% 157
Good 25.7% 69.8% 4.5% 93
Fair / Poor 26.2% 72.9% 0.9% 45
Type of Insurance Employer based 31.4% 66.0% 2.6% 158
Medicare / Medicare advantage 30.1% 68.9% 1.1% 37
Medicaid 37.0% 52.0% 11.0% 15
Other 28.0% 72.0% 59
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Q27: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP LOADED FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 59.5% 40.5% 91
Sex Male 62.3% 37.7% 59
Female 54.2% 45.8% 31
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 89.1% 10.9% 4
White male 62.5% 37.5% 52
White female 53.9% 46.1% 31
Age of Respondent 1810 29 65.9% 34.1% 6
30to 45 52.7% 47.3% 28
46 to 64 59.5% 40.5% 39
65 and over 62.7% 37.3% 12
Education Less than high school 22.1% 77.9% 17
High school graduate 63.0% 37.0% 30
Some college 79.1% 20.9% 27
College graduate 57.0% 43.0% 16
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 34.3% 65.7% 3
Between 100% and 138% FPL 100.0% 2
Above 138% FPL 65.1% 34.9% 62
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 65.7% 34.3% 74
Not Registered to Vote 31.6% 68.4% 17
Party Identification Democrat 56.7% 43.3% 35
Independent 64.0% 36.0% 10
Republican 61.0% 39.0% 44
Insurance Status Insured 59.0% 41.0% 87
Not insured / Don't Know 70.7% 29.3% 3
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 49.7% 50.3% 12
Cleveland 82.1% 17.9% 30
Columbus 48.8% 51.2% 17
Dayton 31.5% 68.5% 9
Other 53.9% 46.1% 23
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 83.7% 16.3% 41
Northwest Ohio 9.1% 90.9% 11
Central Ohio 82.5% 17.5% 8
Southeast Ohio 26.3% 73.7% 12
Southwest Ohio 46.1% 53.9% 19
Rural or Urban County Urban county 58.1% 41.9% 28
Suburban county 73.4% 26.6% 25
Rural, small city 51.1% 48.9% 37
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Q27: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KEEP LOADED FIREARMS IN HOME]

YES NO Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 64.8% 35.2% 55
Good 56.6% 43.4% 24
Fair / Poor 40.5% 59.5% 12
Type of Insurance Employer based 59.9% 40.1% 50
Medicare / Medicare advantage 58.8% 41.2% 11
Medicaid 100.0% 6
Other 91.7% 8.3% 17
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Q28: Which do you think should be a higher priority right now . . . enacting new laws to try to reduce gun violence or protecting the right to own guns?

ENACTING NEW LAWS TO TRY

PROTECTING THE RIGHT

TO REDUCE GUN VIOLENCE TO OWN GUNS DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 47.8% 50.3% 1.9% 837
Sex Male 37.0% 61.5% 1.5% 391
Female 57.2% 40.5% 2.3% 446
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 73.0% 23.0% 4.0% 87
White male 33.4% 65.4% 1.2% 324
White female 53.3% 44.4% 2.3% 379
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 64.0% 36.0% 148
30to 45 43.1% 56.5% 0.4% 220
46 to 64 43.5% 54.4% 2.1% 278
65 and over 50.5% 45.4% 41% 165
Education Less than high school 47.7% 49.9% 2.4% 101
High school graduate 46.3% 51.5% 2.2% 301
Some college 42.8% 55.4% 1.8% 249
College graduate 56.8% 41.9% 1.3% 183
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 55.2% 39.1% 5.6% 128
Between 100% and 138% FPL 57.0% 41.9% 1.2% 71
Above 138% FPL 49.1% 50.3% 0.7% 444
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 48.3% 49.5% 2.2% 699
Not Registered to Vote 44.4% 55.0% 0.6% 135
Party Identification Democrat 64.5% 32.8% 2.8% 422
Independent 41.9% 56.3% 1.8% 119
Republican 26.1% 73.6% 0.3% 252
Insurance Status Insured 48.6% 49.9% 1.5% 723
Not insured / Don't Know 42.5% 53.0% 4.5% 113
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 46.4% 51.2% 2.4% 130
Cleveland 47.4% 51.5% 1.1% 280
Columbus 52.9% 46.8% 0.2% 154
Dayton 45.9% 50.5% 3.6% 94
Other 46.0% 50.6% 3.4% 179
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.2% 49.4% 2.3% 335
Northwest Ohio 41.3% 58.0% 0.7% 105
Central Ohio 58.3% 41.4% 0.3% 132
Southeast Ohio 38.7% 60.4% 0.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 46.2% 50.6% 3.2% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 57.4% 40.0% 2.6% 389
Suburban county 39.3% 59.0% 1.8% 215
Rural, small city 39.5% 59.6% 0.9% 233
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Q28: Which do you think should be a higher priority right now . . . enacting new laws to try to reduce gun violence or protecting the right to own guns?

ENACTING NEW LAWS TO TRY

PROTECTING THE RIGHT

TO REDUCE GUN VIOLENCE TO OWN GUNS DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.9% 48.2% 0.9% 444
Good 40.3% 58.6% 1.1% 234
Fair / Poor 50.7% 44.3% 5.1% 157
Type of Insurance Employer based 49.6% 49.5% 0.9% 374
Medicare / Medicare advantage 44.8% 50.8% 4.4% 108
Medicaid 48.1% 51.9% 67
Other 49.9% 48.3% 1.8% 159
Firearms in Home Yes 26.4% 72.8% 0.8% 291
No 63.1% 34.1% 2.8% 498

Ohio Poll #131, May 2013

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 19 of 33



Q29: How much do you think better mental health screening and treatment would do to help prevent gun violence?

DON'T KNOW /
ALOT SOME NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 43.6% 33.9% 11.5% 9.9% 1.0% 854
Sex Male 42.1% 32.3% 12.4% 13.0% 0.2% 400
Female 44.9% 35.4% 10.7% 7.3% 1.7% 454
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 52.9% 28.8% 9.5% 8.8% 88
White male 39.2% 34.4% 13.4% 12.7% 0.3% 329
White female 44.9% 35.7% 11.5% 5.9% 2.0% 385
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 58.4% 32.0% 6.8% 2.9% 150
30to 45 42.6% 30.0% 14.8% 12.6% 229
46 to 64 34.9% 38.3% 11.6% 14.2% 0.9% 286
65 and over 45.0% 34.1% 12.2% 5.5% 3.2% 169
Education Less than high school 41.1% 28.8% 9.3% 18.5% 2.3% 107
High school graduate 44.1% 33.6% 14.9% 6.0% 1.4% 300
Some college 51.4% 30.4% 6.6% 11.0% 0.5% 254
College graduate 33.9% 41.8% 13.9% 10.0% 0.5% 191
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 52.9% 25.8% 9.1% 12.2% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 54.6% 23.7% 10.8% 10.9% 71
Above 138% FPL 36.9% 38.5% 12.5% 10.8% 1.3% 448
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 42.5% 34.2% 11.8% 10.4% 1.2% 715
Not Registered to Vote 48.5% 33.1% 10.5% 8.0% 137
Party Identification Democrat 50.3% 28.8% 11.9% 8.2% 0.9% 431
Independent 47.2% 37.7% 6.4% 7.6% 1.1% 119
Republican 34.1% 41.1% 14.7% 9.1% 1.0% 256
Insurance Status Insured 44.5% 33.3% 11.7% 9.3% 1.2% 734
Not insured / Don't Know 38.0% 37.4% 10.7% 13.9% 119
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 43.0% 40.5% 8.3% 6.8% 1.4% 134
Cleveland 48.6% 24.1% 14.6% 11.4% 1.2% 280
Columbus 37.2% 42.4% 8.3% 12.1% 163
Dayton 48.6% 29.4% 8.4% 12.4% 1.1% 96
Other 39.3% 39.0% 13.6% 6.8% 1.4% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 47.2% 25.7% 13.9% 11.8% 1.4% 337
Northwest Ohio 39.6% 41.6% 12.5% 5.6% 0.7% 107
Central Ohio 36.7% 45.5% 8.6% 9.2% 141
Southeast Ohio 35.8% 33.2% 15.7% 14.7% 0.7% 59
Southwest Ohio 46.5% 35.8% 7.9% 8.4% 1.4% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 49.1% 32.1% 7.5% 10.7% 0.5% 405
Suburban county 39.8% 38.3% 13.4% 6.3% 2.2% 213
Rural, small city 37.5% 33.2% 16.6% 11.9% 0.8% 237
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Q29: How much do you think better mental health screening and treatment would do to help prevent gun violence?

DON'T KNOW /
ALOT SOME NOT MUCH NOT AT ALL NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 45.8% 34.9% 11.1% 7.6% 0.6% 444
Good 35.2% 38.6% 13.4% 11.7% 1.2% 240
Fair / Poor 50.0% 24.2% 10.2% 13.7% 1.9% 168
Type of Insurance Employer based 38.1% 35.3% 13.6% 12.0% 1.1% 379
Medicare / Medicare advantage 46.8% 29.3% 12.2% 9.1% 2.5% 110
Medicaid 51.9% 28.7% 14.4% 4.9% 67
Other 52.5% 33.8% 6.7% 5.8% 1.1% 164
Firearms in Home Yes 40.3% 33.5% 14.7% 11.2% 0.3% 289
No 45.3% 34.6% 9.9% 8.8% 1.4% 514
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Q30: Would you favor or oppose a law that would prevent doctors from asking their patients about whether they kept guns in their homes?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 41.5% 53.5% 4.9% 847
Sex Male 48.8% 46.2% 5.0% 396
Female 35.1% 60.0% 4.9% 451
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 48.4% 47.3% 4.3% 88
White male 49.2% 48.8% 2.0% 324
White female 34.7% 59.7% 5.6% 382
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 34.4% 59.7% 5.9% 150
30to 45 51.9% 42.7% 5.3% 221
46 to 64 41.5% 56.9% 1.6% 285
65 and over 35.2% 56.7% 8.1% 165
Education Less than high school 34.1% 60.4% 5.5% 108
High school graduate 54.8% 41.1% 4.2% 298
Some college 35.0% 59.9% 5.1% 248
College graduate 34.0% 60.5% 5.4% 189
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 47.2% 48.6% 4.2% 137
Between 100% and 138% FPL 44.4% 55.6% 71
Above 138% FPL 39.3% 57.1% 3.6% 448
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 37.6% 56.7% 5.7% 711
Not Registered to Vote 62.8% 36.0% 1.2% 134
Party Identification Democrat 37.6% 59.4% 3.0% 430
Independent 43.6% 49.7% 6.7% 123
Republican 45.8% 49.7% 4.4% 249
Insurance Status Insured 40.9% 54.6% 4.4% 731
Not insured / Don't Know 45.0% 46.9% 8.2% 114
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 39.4% 55.8% 4.9% 134
Cleveland 43.9% 52.7% 3.5% 286
Columbus 31.4% 60.7% 7.9% 159
Dayton 47.8% 49.3% 2.9% 92
Other 45.2% 49.0% 5.8% 177
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.9% 54.0% 41% 343
Northwest Ohio 45.1% 46.9% 8.0% 103
Central Ohio 31.7% 59.6% 8.7% 137
Southeast Ohio 48.4% 50.8% 0.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 43.7% 52.8% 3.5% 207
Rural or Urban County Urban county 39.8% 54.0% 6.2% 402
Suburban county 44.8% 51.7% 3.5% 217
Rural, small city 41.5% 54.5% 4.1% 228
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Q30: Would you favor or oppose a law that would prevent doctors from asking their patients about whether they kept guns in their homes?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 40.8% 54.6% 4.6% 447
Good 44.4% 51.4% 4.2% 230
Fair / Poor 40.1% 53.0% 6.9% 168
Type of Insurance Employer based 44.4% 52.1% 3.5% 380
Medicare / Medicare advantage 40.9% 53.3% 5.8% 107
Medicaid 47.9% 50.6% 1.5% 67
Other 30.1% 64.1% 5.9% 163
Firearms in Home Yes 43.3% 52.8% 3.9% 292
No 39.0% 55.6% 5.4% 505
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Q31: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio allowing residents to buy and use marijuana under any circumstances?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 42.6% 52.2% 5.2% 858
Sex Male 45.6% 50.2% 4.2% 405
Female 39.9% 54.0% 6.1% 453
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 55.3% 39.2% 5.6% 88
White male 41.3% 54.5% 4.2% 336
White female 39.5% 54.4% 6.1% 385
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 60.4% 36.2% 3.4% 146
30to 45 50.2% 47.2% 2.5% 231
46 to 64 41.5% 53.0% 5.5% 287
65 and over 21.6% 71.6% 6.8% 168
Education Less than high school 57.9% 38.0% 4.1% 110
High school graduate 41.4% 53.0% 5.6% 306
Some college 42.5% 53.8% 3.7% 252
College graduate 34.7% 58.2% 71% 187
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 60.5% 38.4% 1.0% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 63.4% 34.3% 2.3% 71
Above 138% FPL 35.7% 60.4% 3.9% 449
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 40.6% 54.2% 5.1% 719
Not Registered to Vote 53.3% 42.4% 4.3% 137
Party Identification Democrat 50.6% 43.8% 5.6% 429
Independent 45.4% 47.5% 7.0% 121
Republican 25.7% 70.1% 4.2% 258
Insurance Status Insured 39.4% 55.0% 5.6% 737
Not insured / Don't Know 62.2% 35.2% 2.6% 120
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 42.5% 52.2% 5.3% 134
Cleveland 41.1% 52.1% 6.7% 286
Columbus 51.1% 44.4% 4.5% 158
Dayton 48.2% 50.1% 1.7% 96
Other 34.7% 60.2% 5.0% 184
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 38.5% 55.2% 6.3% 344
Northwest Ohio 43.3% 52.8% 4.0% 107
Central Ohio 53.0% 41.7% 5.3% 135
Southeast Ohio 37.4% 56.8% 5.8% 61
Southwest Ohio 43.8% 52.5% 3.7% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 49.4% 45.8% 4.8% 398
Suburban county 37.1% 57.3% 5.6% 219
Rural, small city 36.3% 58.3% 5.4% 242
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Q31: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio allowing residents to buy and use marijuana under any circumstances?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 37.8% 57.6% 4.6% 448
Good 51.4% 43.9% 4.7% 238
Fair / Poor 43.3% 49.5% 7.2% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 37.3% 57.8% 4.9% 386
Medicare / Medicare advantage 25.9% 71.7% 2.4% 108
Medicaid 73.9% 26.1% 68
Other 38.0% 51.3% 10.7% 165
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Q32: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio allowing residents to buy and use marijuana for recreational purposes?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 35.8% 61.2% 3.0% 861
Sex Male 40.8% 56.7% 2.5% 407
Female 31.4% 65.3% 3.3% 454
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 45.4% 53.4% 1.2% 88
White male 37.5% 60.2% 2.3% 336
White female 30.7% 65.7% 3.6% 385
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 52.3% 43.1% 4.6% 148
30to 45 49.0% 49.2% 1.8% 231
46 to 64 32.7% 64.5% 2.8% 286
65 and over 11.3% 86.7% 2.0% 169
Education Less than high school 51.1% 47.6% 1.4% 110
High school graduate 34.6% 63.2% 2.2% 306
Some college 36.9% 60.3% 2.8% 254
College graduate 26.3% 68.2% 5.5% 188
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 60.9% 37.1% 2.1% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 54.7% 45.3% 71
Above 138% FPL 28.8% 69.4% 1.8% 451
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 32.5% 64.3% 3.2% 721
Not Registered to Vote 53.8% 44.8% 1.4% 137
Party Identification Democrat 43.0% 55.4% 1.7% 430
Independent 43.4% 49.8% 6.8% 124
Republican 17.8% 78.8% 3.4% 257
Insurance Status Insured 31.8% 64.9% 3.3% 739
Not insured / Don't Know 60.8% 38.5% 0.7% 120
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 39.9% 58.2% 2.0% 134
Cleveland 34.8% 61.3% 4.0% 287
Columbus 40.2% 55.2% 4.6% 160
Dayton 39.3% 58.8% 1.9% 96
Other 28.8% 70.0% 1.2% 184
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 32.0% 64.7% 3.3% 344
Northwest Ohio 38.7% 58.4% 2.9% 106
Central Ohio 42.6% 52.0% 5.4% 138
Southeast Ohio 29.2% 70.8% 61
Southwest Ohio 38.0% 60.3% 1.7% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 43.8% 53.0% 3.1% 401
Suburban county 27.7% 69.5% 2.8% 217
Rural, small city 29.8% 67.4% 2.8% 242
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Q32: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio allowing residents to buy and use marijuana for recreational purposes?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 31.1% 65.1% 3.8% 451
Good 42.9% 54.1% 3.0% 237
Fair / Poor 38.9% 60.4% 0.7% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 32.1% 65.1% 2.8% 384
Medicare / Medicare advantage 18.7% 79.3% 2.0% 109
Medicaid 60.5% 37.1% 2.4% 68
Other 27.9% 67.6% 4.4% 165
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Q33: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio allowing patients to buy and use marijuana for medical purposes if their doctors recommend it?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 80.0% 18.1% 1.8% 863
Sex Male 79.5% 19.5% 1.0% 409
Female 80.5% 16.9% 2.6% 454
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 86.6% 12.7% 0.8% 88
White male 77.9% 21.8% 0.3% 337
White female 79.8% 17.3% 2.9% 386
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 89.6% 8.8% 1.7% 148
30to 45 81.4% 16.7% 1.9% 231
46 to 64 75.9% 23.2% 0.9% 287
65 and over 74.9% 21.7% 3.4% 171
Education Less than high school 86.7% 11.7% 1.6% 110
High school graduate 78.6% 19.9% 1.5% 306
Some college 81.0% 16.6% 2.4% 255
College graduate 76.7% 21.4% 1.9% 189
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 92.1% 5.6% 2.4% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 86.2% 13.8% 71
Above 138% FPL 75.6% 23.9% 0.4% 452
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 78.6% 19.6% 1.8% 724
Not Registered to Vote 87.1% 10.7% 2.2% 137
Party Identification Democrat 85.0% 12.9% 2.0% 432
Independent 83.7% 13.4% 2.9% 123
Republican 69.5% 29.8% 0.6% 258
Insurance Status Insured 79.4% 18.4% 21% 741
Not insured / Don't Know 83.5% 16.5% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 84.5% 14.9% 0.6% 134
Cleveland 83.9% 14.8% 1.3% 288
Columbus 80.0% 17.8% 2.3% 161
Dayton 75.0% 21.0% 4.0% 95
Other 73.4% 24.5% 2.0% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 82.3% 16.7% 1.1% 346
Northwest Ohio 71.7% 25.3% 3.1% 107
Central Ohio 82.8% 14.5% 2.6% 139
Southeast Ohio 70.3% 28.9% 0.8% 61
Southwest Ohio 81.6% 16.2% 2.2% 210
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.7% 14.8% 1.5% 402
Suburban county 80.6% 17.2% 2.2% 219
Rural, small city 73.4% 24.5% 2.0% 242
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Q33: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio allowing patients to buy and use marijuana for medical purposes if their doctors recommend it?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 78.2% 20.1% 1.7% 452
Good 80.4% 17.4% 2.2% 239
Fair / Poor 84.1% 14.1% 1.8% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 77.3% 20.3% 2.4% 385
Medicare / Medicare advantage 78.3% 21.2% 0.5% 110
Medicaid 89.5% 10.5% 68
Other 82.2% 15.7% 2.1% 166
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Q34: Who do you think should decide whether a specific prescription drug is legal for medical purposes in the State of Ohio?

FEDERAL THE FOOD AND DRUG OHIO OHIO PHYSICIANS / DON'T KNOW /
LAWMAKERS ADMINISTRATION LAWMAKERS VOTERS DOCTORS (VOL.) NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 4.5% 37.2% 9.0% 38.5% 6.7% 4.1% 862
Sex Male 3.6% 35.1% 10.0% 43.4% 5.1% 2.8% 407
Female 5.3% 39.1% 8.0% 34.1% 8.2% 5.3% 455
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 7.5% 28.7% 6.2% 50.6% 4.9% 2.2% 87
White male 3.9% 38.4% 11.5% 39.9% 4.6% 1.7% 335
White female 4.5% 40.2% 8.3% 33.4% 7.9% 5.6% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 5.9% 41.5% 15.5% 36.3% 0.9% 150
30 to 45 3.5% 38.2% 7.3% 40.5% 6.6% 3.8% 229
46 to 64 5.4% 37.9% 8.0% 38.0% 7.5% 3.2% 286
65 and over 3.8% 29.2% 8.0% 39.7% 10.3% 8.9% 170
Education Less than high school 2.6% 25.3% 12.8% 44.3% 6.6% 8.4% 110
High school graduate 5.1% 35.3% 8.9% 40.3% 5.5% 4.8% 303
Some college 3.9% 33.6% 8.9% 43.1% 7.9% 2.7% 253
College graduate 5.4% 52.3% 71% 25.2% 7.3% 2.6% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 4.9% 22.8% 3.0% 54.0% 9.2% 6.0% 137
Between 100% and 138% FPL 3.0% 36.0% 15.8% 37.0% 3.6% 4.6% 70
Above 138% FPL 5.0% 42.9% 9.8% 32.8% 6.6% 2.8% 450
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 4.3% 37.4% 8.3% 39.0% 7.0% 4.0% 725
Not Registered to Vote 5.4% 35.7% 12.4% 36.0% 5.4% 5.0% 135
Party Identification Democrat 6.2% 39.7% 5.8% 39.4% 5.6% 3.4% 427
Independent 3.4% 24.3% 14.7% 44.2% 11.5% 2.1% 125
Republican 2.5% 42.2% 12.6% 33.4% 5.4% 3.8% 259
Insurance Status Insured 4.6% 38.2% 9.8% 36.5% 7.4% 3.6% 741
Not insured / Don't Know 4.2% 31.6% 3.6% 50.3% 2.8% 7.6% 120
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 4.5% 33.1% 15.6% 34.5% 7.9% 4.4% 134
Cleveland 2.2% 43.5% 6.8% 40.1% 3.6% 3.8% 289
Columbus 7.8% 30.7% 10.4% 37.8% 8.9% 4.3% 163
Dayton 5.4% 42.6% 4.8% 38.0% 6.1% 3.0% 93
Other 4.8% 33.1% 8.4% 39.8% 9.0% 4.9% 183
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.6% 43.0% 7.2% 37.2% 5.5% 4.4% 347
Northwest Ohio 3.8% 36.5% 8.0% 42.5% 5.2% 4.0% 104
Central Ohio 7.4% 30.8% 9.2% 37.6% 10.0% 4.9% 141
Southeast Ohio 7.3% 24.9% 12.7% 49.2% 5.2% 0.8% 61
Southwest Ohio 5.3% 35.8% 11.1% 36.1% 7.6% 4.2% 209
Rural or Urban County Urban county 4.6% 35.6% 8.2% 40.5% 7.5% 3.7% 402
Suburban county 4.4% 42.5% 10.4% 34.1% 4.1% 4.5% 219
Rural, small city 4.5% 35.1% 9.0% 39.1% 7.8% 4.5% 241
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Q34: Who do you think should decide whether a specific prescription drug is legal for medical purposes in the State of Ohio?

FEDERAL THE FOOD AND DRUG OHIO OHIO PHYSICIANS / DON'T KNOW /
LAWMAKERS ADMINISTRATION LAWMAKERS VOTERS DOCTORS (VOL.) NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 4.8% 42.6% 11.4% 34.3% 4.6% 2.3% 453
Good 5.0% 32.9% 5.5% 47.7% 5.3% 3.7% 237
Fair / Poor 2.9% 29.2% 7.4% 37.1% 14.5% 8.9% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 4.1% 44.2% 11.7% 31.7% 5.4% 2.9% 386
Medicare / Medicare advantage 2.5% 33.5% 6.5% 34.7% 15.9% 6.9% 109
Medicaid 7.2% 14.5% 8.5% 66.5% 3.3% 68

Other 5.0% 37.4% 8.9% 35.5% 8.4% 4.7% 165
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Q35: Who do you think should decide whether marijuana is legal for medical purposes in the State of Ohio?

FEDERAL THE FOOD AND DRUG OHIO OHIO PHYSICIANS / DON'T KNOW /
LAWMAKERS ADMINISTRATION LAWMAKERS VOTERS DOCTORS (VOL.) NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 5.4% 23.6% 11.5% 49.9% 7.1% 2.5% 859
Sex Male 5.3% 18.0% 10.7% 60.9% 3.6% 1.5% 404
Female 5.6% 28.6% 12.1% 40.1% 10.1% 3.4% 455
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 5.5% 25.6% 17.3% 46.4% 3.5% 1.7% 86
White male 5.4% 18.4% 11.6% 60.2% 2.6% 1.8% 332
White female 5.5% 27.9% 11.3% 41.4% 10.3% 3.6% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 3.4% 32.5% 17.1% 45.8% 1.2% 150
30to 45 5.4% 19.5% 10.1% 54.0% 8.4% 2.6% 231
46 to 64 6.8% 23.7% 9.4% 51.5% 6.9% 1.7% 283
65 and over 5.2% 17.9% 13.4% 49.1% 8.5% 5.9% 169
Education Less than high school 2.1% 21.5% 10.5% 52.4% 11.9% 1.6% 108
High school graduate 6.3% 22.9% 11.4% 51.5% 3.9% 4.0% 303
Some college 5.6% 19.5% 13.4% 52.5% 6.5% 2.5% 253
College graduate 5.6% 31.8% 9.8% 41.8% 10.3% 0.6% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 4.8% 24.4% 5.0% 55.3% 7.5% 3.0% 137
Between 100% and 138% FPL 4.4% 23.4% 6.1% 61.7% 3.1% 1.2% 70
Above 138% FPL 6.2% 25.0% 14.5% 45.6% 6.6% 2.0% 448
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 4.3% 23.9% 11.9% 50.6% 6.7% 2.6% 721
Not Registered to Vote 11.3% 21.5% 9.2% 46.6% 9.3% 2.2% 136
Party Identification Democrat 6.5% 25.8% 9.5% 48.8% 7.7% 1.7% 425
Independent 1.7% 21.6% 8.2% 59.3% 7.0% 2.2% 124
Republican 5.0% 23.7% 16.7% 45.4% 5.3% 3.9% 259
Insurance Status Insured 5.3% 23.7% 12.7% 48.2% 8.0% 2.2% 739
Not insured / Don't Know 6.2% 23.3% 3.2% 61.1% 1.6% 4.7% 118
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 5.8% 18.9% 16.6% 50.5% 6.0% 2.1% 134
Cleveland 2.7% 29.0% 10.1% 50.3% 6.6% 1.2% 289
Columbus 6.3% 21.9% 10.5% 53.9% 5.3% 2.2% 163
Dayton 10.9% 17.5% 9.3% 57.2% 3.5% 1.7% 92
Other 6.0% 23.2% 11.8% 41.4% 11.9% 5.6% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.8% 27.8% 11.1% 47.7% 8.3% 2.3% 346
Northwest Ohio 6.3% 28.1% 7.3% 41.5% 11.4% 5.3% 104
Central Ohio 7.3% 21.8% 10.5% 52.5% 6.0% 2.0% 141
Southeast Ohio 5.0% 16.3% 13.4% 63.2% 0.6% 1.4% 60
Southwest Ohio 8.2% 17.8% 14.3% 52.1% 5.4% 2.1% 208
Rural or Urban County Urban county 6.3% 24.0% 11.2% 49.7% 7.4% 1.4% 403
Suburban county 5.4% 24.4% 10.6% 50.0% 6.1% 3.5% 219
Rural. small city 4.0% 22.4% 12.7% 50.1% 7.5% 3.4% 237
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Q35: Who do you think should decide whether marijuana is legal for medical purposes in the State of Ohio?

FEDERAL THE FOOD AND DRUG OHIO OHIO PHYSICIANS / DON'T KNOW /
LAWMAKERS ADMINISTRATION LAWMAKERS VOTERS DOCTORS (VOL.) NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.6% 27.1% 13.0% 46.6% 5.4% 1.3% 451
Good 5.1% 18.9% 11.7% 53.8% 6.1% 4.5% 239
Fair / Poor 3.0% 21.3% 6.9% 53.7% 13.0% 2.2% 167
Type of Insurance Employer based 5.5% 25.8% 11.8% 49.1% 6.5% 1.4% 386
Medicare / Medicare advantage 5.3% 17.2% 11.1% 46.0% 16.3% 4.1% 107
Medicaid 3.2% 25.1% 7.0% 55.9% 8.8% 68
Other 5.3% 21.7% 19.3% 44.5% 6.3% 3.0% 165
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Q36: How much have you seen or heard about Medicaid expansion in Ohio?

ALOT A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 20.7% 51.7% 27.3% 0.3% 866 -
Sex Male 23.3% 48.8% 27.8% 0.1% 409
Female 18.3% 54.3% 26.9% 0.6% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 21.6% 49.7% 27.0% 1.7% 88
White male 23.4% 50.5% 26.0% 0.1% 337
White female 18.0% 55.2% 26.7% 0.1% 388
Age of Respondent .18 to 29 19.7% 49.6% 30.7% 150
30 to 45 20.9% 50.3% 28.5% 0.3% 232
46 10 64 19.8% 53.2% 26.8% 0.1% 287
65 and over 22.2% 56.1% 20.7% 1.1% 171
Education Less than high school 14.2% 42.8% 41.7% 1.4% 110
High school graduate 17.7% 55.7% 26.6% 306
Some college 20.6% 52.6% 26.6% 0.3% 256
College graduate 28.4% 49.8% 21.4% 0.4% 191
Poverty Status ée|ow 100% FPL 15.6% 42.8% 40.6% 1.1% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 16.0% 53.0% 31.1% 71
Above 138% FPL 23.3% 54.3% 22.3% 0.1% 452
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 22.6% 50.2% 26.7% 0.4% 727
Not Registered to Vote 9.5% 59.6% 30.9% 137
Party Identification bemocrat 19.8% 52.7% 27.0% 0.5% 430
Independent 18.3% 47.7% 34.0% 126
Republican 23.4% 54.0% 22.3% 0.2% 259
Insurance Status insured 21.8% 52.6% 25.2% 0.4% 744
Not insured / Don't Know 13.9% 45.3% 40.8% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 20.8% 54.9% 24.3% 134
Cleveland 21.6% 46.1% 32.3% 288
Columbus 21.0% 53.0% 26.0% 163
Dayton 26.6% 48.2% 25.2% 96
Other 15.7% 58.6% 24.1% 1.6% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.6% 471% 32.7% 0.6% 345
Northwest Ohio 21.3% 58.0% 19.7% 1.0% 107
Central Ohio 22.0% 53.0% 25.0% 141
Southeast Ohio 16.0% 63.2% 20.8% 61
Southwest Ohio 22.6% 51.6% 25.8% 21
Rural or Urban County Urban county 21.2% 48.7% 29.8% 0.3% 404
Suburban county 20.2% 53.4% 25.7% 0.7% 219
20.3% 55.0% 24.5% 0.2% 242

Rural, small city
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Q36: How much have you seen or heard about Medicaid expansion in Ohio?

A LOT A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 25.0% 51.4% 23.4% 0.2% 454
Good 16.5% 53.9% 29.4% 0.2% 240
Fair / Poor 15.2% 49.6% 35.2% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 24.2% 53.4% 22.2% 0.3% 385
Medicare / Medicare Advantage 22.4% 49.4% 26.5% 1.7% 110
Medicaid 15.2% 52.8% 32.0% 68
Other 20.2% 52.0% 27.8% 166
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Q37: Generally speaking, do you favor or oppose expanding Medicaid to provide health insurance to more low-income uninsured adults?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 63.1% 30.0% 6.9% 857
Sex Ma|e 58.8% 35.0% 6.2% 406
Female 67.0% 25.5% 7.6% 450
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 91.4% 7.3% 1.3% 88
White male 54.4% 40.0% 5.6% 335
White female 62.9% 28.2% 8.9% 382
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 75.5% 22.6% 1.9% 150
30 to 45 65.0% 29.6% 5.4% 229
46 to 64 58.9% 32.3% 8.8% 285
65 and over 61.1% 30.9% 8.1% 167
Education Less than high school 69.5% 20.7% 9.8% 109
High school graduate 66.9% 271% 6.1% 301
Some college 63.2% 29.3% 7.5% 253
College graduate 53.4% 40.7% 6.0% 191
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 83.7% 7.7% 8.6% 134
Between 100% and 138% FPL 72.3% 241% 3.6% 7
Above 138% FPL 60.1% 34.1% 5.8% 449
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 60.6% 31.9% 7.5% 721
Not Registered to Vote 77.2% 18.8% 4.0% 134
Party Identification Democrat 82.4% 12.4% 5.3% 427
Independent 52.2% 42.6% 5.2% 125
Republican 36.6% 54.8% 8.6% 255
Insurance Status Insured 60.6% 32.5% 6.9% 735
Not insured / Don't Know 77.6% 15.0% 7.4% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 57.0% 35.2% 7.8% 133
Cleveland 63.4% 29.9% 6.7% 286
Columbus 63.2% 28.4% 8.4% 159
Dayton 66.3% 28.4% 5.3% 96
Other 65.4% 28.6% 6.1% 183
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 63.2% 29.8% 7.0% 343
Northwest Ohio 65.5% 30.6% 4.0% 106
Central Ohio 65.6% 26.1% 8.3% 137
Southeast Ohio 64.9% 28.4% 6.7% 61
Southwest Ohio 59.6% 33.0% 7.4% 210
Rural or Urban County Urban county 67.7% 25.9% 6.4% 402
Suburban county 56.7% 35.6% 7.7% 217
Rural, small city 61.1% 31.7% 7.2% 238
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Q37: Generally speaking, do you favor or oppose expanding Medicaid to provide health insurance to more low-income uninsured adults?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 56.0% 38.5% 5.5% 451
Good 69.6% 22.9% 7.5% 239
Fair / Poor 72.8% 17.3% 9.9% 165
Type of Insurance Employer based 52.6% 40.4% 7.0% 383
Medicare / Medicare Advantage 60.3% 29.4% 10.3% 105
Medicaid 85.6% 9.9% 4.5% 68
Other 68.1% 26.6% 5.2% 164
Knowledge of Medicaid Expansion A lot 54.7% 40.0% 5.3% 178
A little 63.6% 29.4% 7.0% 440
Nothing at all 68.2% 23.6% 8.2% 235
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Q38: About how many adults do you recognize or know by sight in your neighborhood?

NO ADULTS AFEWADULTS MANY ADULTS MOST ORALL ADULTS DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 2.5% 37.2% 28.2% 31.4% 0.6% 866
Sex Male 2.8% 36.8% 28.2% 32.2% 410
Female 2.3% 37.6% 28.2% 30.8% 1.2% 456
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 5.0% 48.8% 19.1% 27.1% 88
White male 2.9% 37.1% 29.7% 30.4% 339
White female 1.2% 35.8% 30.2% 31.5% 1.4% 387
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 3.4% 44.1% 24.1% 28.4% 150
30to 45 3.7% 37.6% 28.5% 30.0% 0.1% 231
46 to 64 2.0% 34.5% 28.7% 34.3% 0.5% 288
65 and over 1.4% 38.2% 27.7% 30.4% 2.2% 171
Education Less than high school 5.3% 31.2% 23.2% 37.6% 2.7% 110
High school graduate 3.1% 44.7% 24.9% 26.7% 0.5% 305
Some college 1.9% 35.3% 29.8% 32.7% 0.3% 256
College graduate 1.0% 32.0% 34.0% 32.9% 0.1% 191
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 7.3% 44.0% 18.6% 30.1% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 32.4% 31.9% 35.7% 71
Above 138% FPL 1.8% 38.5% 31.7% 28.0% 0.1% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 1.6% 35.2% 29.2% 33.3% 0.7% 727
Not Registered to Vote 7.3% 47.6% 23.0% 21.8% 0.2% 137
Party Identification Democrat 3.4% 41.8% 26.3% 27.9% 0.6% 432
Independent 0.6% 37.0% 27.2% 35.2% 125
Republican 1.1% 33.0% 33.4% 31.9% 0.6% 259
Insurance Status Insured 2.4% 35.6% 30.3% 31.2% 0.5% 744
Not insured / Don't Know 3.5% 46.9% 15.5% 32.9% 1.2% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 2.4% 36.4% 30.1% 31.0% 0.2% 133
Cleveland 2.2% 44.1% 27.7% 24.6% 1.3% 289
Columbus 3.3% 32.0% 25.1% 39.6% 163
Dayton 2.2% 34.8% 27.9% 35.1% 96
Other 2.6% 33.0% 30.3% 33.4% 0.8% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.9% 44.4% 27.3% 24.9% 1.5% 347
Northwest Ohio 1.3% 26.8% 35.6% 36.2% 107
Central Ohio 3.8% 31.3% 27.2% 37.7% 141
Southeast Ohio 5.9% 29.4% 21.1% 43.6% 61
Southwest Ohio 2.4% 37.1% 28.5% 32.0% 0.1% 210
Rural or Urban County Urban county 2.4% 42.5% 27.8% 26.4% 1.0% 405
Suburban county 3.5% 34.4% 25.5% 35.9% 0.7% 219
Rural, small city 1.9% 31.0% 31.3% 35.8% 242
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Q38: About how many adults do you recognize or know by sight in your neighborhood?

NO ADULTS A FEW ADULTS MANY ADULTS MOST OR ALL ADULTS DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.7% 35.4% 31.7% 30.9% 0.4% 455
Good 2.2% 38.2% 27.0% 32.2% 0.4% 240
Fair / Poor 5.2% 41.3% 20.6% 31.2% 1.7% 169
Type of Insurance Employer based 1.4% 34.1% 34.8% 29.7% 0.1% 386
Medicare / Medicare advantage 0.4% 32.6% 25.5% 39.4% 2.2% 110
Medicaid 13.6% 43.1% 9.9% 33.4% 68
Other 1.3% 38.4% 32.3% 27.1% 0.8% 166
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Q39: In the past 30 days, how many of your neighbors have you talked with for 10 minutes or more?

NONE 10R2 3TOS5 6 OR MORE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 14.4% 39.0% 26.2% 20.3% 0.0% 867
Sex Male 12.3% 39.4% 25.5% 22.8% 410
Female 16.3% 38.6% 26.9% 18.1% 0.1% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 8.7% 49.9% 24.8% 16.6% 88
White male 12.0% 39.8% 26.4% 21.8% 338
White female 15.0% 37.9% 27.1% 20.0% 0.1% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 18.3% 45.4% 21.0% 15.3% 150
30to 45 16.9% 38.1% 27.0% 18.1% 232
46 to 64 11.4% 37.2% 26.8% 24.5% 0.1% 288
65 and over 12.5% 36.2% 29.6% 21.8% 171
Education Less than high school 16.2% 42.9% 18.1% 22.9% 110
High school graduate 14.2% 41.3% 25.3% 19.2% 306
Some college 14.7% 37.4% 28.1% 19.8% 256
College graduate 13.3% 35.5% 30.1% 20.9% 0.2% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 19.9% 44.6% 17.5% 18.0% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 11.0% 27.0% 31.1% 30.9% 71
Above 138% FPL 14.4% 38.4% 27.9% 19.3% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 13.6% 37.0% 27.1% 22.2% 0.1% 728
Not Registered to Vote 18.3% 49.2% 22.0% 10.4% 137
Party Identification Democrat 16.8% 43.5% 22.1% 17.5% 0.1% 431
Independent 11.0% 38.3% 25.2% 25.4% 126
Republican 10.0% 35.8% 32.0% 22.2% 259
Insurance Status Insured 13.9% 38.7% 26.7% 20.7% 0.0% 745
Not insured / Don't Know 17.4% 41.2% 23.4% 18.0% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 14.6% 37.0% 24.8% 23.6% 134
Cleveland 12.4% 45.6% 23.5% 18.4% 0.1% 289
Columbus 19.8% 29.3% 29.9% 21.0% 163
Dayton 7.5% 40.7% 29.9% 21.9% 96
Other 16.1% 37.9% 26.5% 19.6% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 13.2% 45.9% 23.6% 17.2% 0.1% 347
Northwest Ohio 12.2% 38.4% 28.6% 20.8% 107
Central Ohio 21.0% 32.4% 30.7% 15.8% 141
Southeast Ohio 15.6% 21.2% 27.7% 35.5% 61
Southwest Ohio 12.7% 37.6% 26.0% 23.7% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.1% 39.2% 25.4% 18.3% 405
Suburban county 11.6% 39.0% 28.4% 20.8% 0.2% 219
Rural, small city 12.4% 38.7% 25.7% 23.2% 242
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Q39: In the past 30 days, how many of your neighbors have you talked with for 10 minutes or more?

NONE 10R 2 3TOS5 6 OR MORE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.8% 40.1% 25.5% 21.6% 0.1% 455
Good 11.0% 38.1% 30.2% 20.7% 240
Fair / Poor 23.7% 37.9% 22.1% 16.4% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 13.1% 37.6% 29.0% 20.1% 0.1% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 13.2% 32.6% 29.0% 25.1% 110
Medicaid 14.9% 59.4% 15.3% 10.3% 68
Other 14.6% 39.1% 24.9% 21.3% 166
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Q40: Please think about the neighbor you are friendliest with. How close do you feel you are to this neighbor?

YOU DON'T GET YOU DON'T KNOW

CLOSE FRIENDLY, BUT ACQUAINTANCES ALONG WITH NEIGHBORS OR
FRIENDS NOT CLOSE ONLY NEIGHBORS HAVE ANY CONTACT Count
Ohio Residents 31.8% 41.2% 21.6% 0.8% 4.6% 866
Sex Male 31.1% 42.8% 21.3% 1.3% 3.5% 409
Female 32.4% 39.8% 21.9% 0.4% 5.6% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 29.1% 29.8% 33.2% 8.0% 88
White male 30.0% 46.2% 19.4% 1.6% 2.9% 337
White female 34.2% 40.7% 20.0% 0.4% 4.7% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 21.1% 40.0% 31.6% 7.4% 150
30to 45 27.0% 42.4% 24.7% 2.1% 3.7% 232
46 to 64 35.3% 39.7% 20.4% 0.3% 4.3% 287
65 and over 40.4% 41.9% 12.3% 0.7% 4.7% 171
Education Less than high school 34.9% 34.3% 24.2% 6.6% 110
High school graduate 30.8% 39.9% 21.7% 0.7% 6.8% 306
Some college 29.9% 44.6% 20.9% 1.3% 3.3% 256
College graduate 33.3% 42.9% 21.2% 0.8% 1.8% 191
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 28.0% 32.2% 25.1% 1.2% 13.5% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 36.0% 38.4% 24.8% 0.8% 71
Above 138% FPL 29.6% 45.1% 20.6% 1.2% 3.4% 453
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 34.2% 42.1% 20.4% 0.7% 2.6% 727
Not Registered to Vote 18.1% 37.2% 28.3% 1.2% 15.2% 137
Party Identification Democrat 28.1% 43.1% 22.7% 0.3% 5.9% 430
Independent 37.9% 34.6% 22.0% 1.3% 4.3% 126
Republican 33.2% 43.0% 20.7% 1.7% 1.5% 259
Insurance Status Insured 32.1% 42.3% 21.1% 0.5% 4.0% 745
Not insured / Don't Know 30.0% 34.6% 24.3% 2.8% 8.3% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 34.2% 36.2% 23.4% 6.2% 134
Cleveland 31.9% 45.3% 18.1% 0.3% 4.3% 289
Columbus 32.5% 43.1% 19.2% 5.2% 163
Dayton 31.9% 38.8% 24.4% 4.9% 96
Other 29.0% 37.8% 26.5% 3.3% 3.3% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 31.4% 43.2% 20.8% 0.6% 4.0% 347
Northwest Ohio 31.1% 44.9% 18.5% 3.2% 2.4% 107
Central Ohio 29.4% 43.2% 21.7% 5.7% 141
Southeast Ohio 38.5% 34.4% 19.8% 2.6% 4.7% 61
Southwest Ohio 32.3% 36.7% 24.9% 6.0% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 28.1% 45.9% 21.3% 0.3% 4.4% 405
Suburban county 36.6% 38.6% 20.8% 0.4% 3.7% 219
Rural, small city 33.5% 35.7% 22.9% 2.1% 5.8% 242
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Q40: Please think about the neighbor you are friendliest with. How close do you feel you are to this neighbor?

YOU DON'T GET YOU DON'T KNOW
CLOSE FRIENDLY, BUT ACQUAINTANCES ALONG WITH NEIGHBORS OR
FRIENDS NOT CLOSE ONLY NEIGHBORS HAVE ANY CONTACT Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 30.3% 44.2% 22.0% 0.4% 3.1% 455
Good 32.5% 42.7% 17.2% 1.9% 5.7% 240
Fair / Poor 33.8% 31.4% 27.1% 0.5% 7.2% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 28.6% 48.1% 20.1% 0.5% 2.6% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 43.3% 37.3% 15.8% 3.6% 110
Medicaid 20.9% 39.6% 31.2% 2.4% 5.9% 68
Other 35.6% 33.6% 23.7% 7.0% 165
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Q41: How many of your friends live in your neighborhood?

MOST OR ALL OF DON'T KNOW /
NONE A FEW MANY YOUR FRIENDS NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 44.9% 40.9% 7.0% 7.2% 0.1% 867
Sex Male 41.0% 44.6% 5.4% 8.9% 0.2% 410
Female 48.3% 37.5% 8.5% 5.6% 457
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 47.1% 44.0% 3.5% 5.4% 88
White male 40.1% 44.7% 5.9% 9.1% 0.2% 338
White female 47.8% 36.5% 9.6% 6.1% 388
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 48.4% 44.2% 5.4% 2.1% 150
30to 45 51.8% 36.8% 6.4% 4.9% 232
46 to 64 44.6% 37.8% 8.3% 9.3% 288
65 and over 33.5% 49.6% 7.7% 8.8% 0.4% 171
Education Less than high school 50.8% 38.3% 2.0% 8.9% 110
High school graduate 44.8% 38.1% 6.7% 10.2% 0.2% 306
Some college 48.6% 39.6% 7.4% 4.4% 256
College graduate 36.5% 49.1% 9.3% 5.1% 192
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 50.1% 38.7% 2.4% 8.8% 138
Between 100% and 138% FPL 42.4% 45.5% 7.2% 4.9% 71
Above 138% FPL 44.2% 40.8% 8.0% 7.0% 454
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 42.2% 42.4% 7.8% 7.5% 0.1% 728
Not Registered to Vote 59.2% 32.3% 3.1% 5.4% 137
Party Identification Democrat 46.6% 41.8% 5.5% 6.0% 0.2% 432
Independent 44.4% 38.8% 7.0% 9.8% 126
Republican 41.5% 40.8% 10.1% 7.6% 259
Insurance Status Insured 43.8% 41.5% 7.6% 71% 0.1% 745
Not insured / Don't Know 51.0% 37.4% 4.0% 7.6% 121
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 43.6% 44.9% 7.9% 3.1% 0.5% 134
Cleveland 39.7% 43.7% 8.1% 8.4% 289
Columbus 48.4% 36.5% 5.6% 9.5% 163
Dayton 54.9% 37.6% 3.5% 4.0% 96
Other 45.5% 39.0% 7.9% 7.7% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.7% 42.7% 7.4% 8.1% 347
Northwest Ohio 39.7% 46.9% 5.7% 7.6% 107
Central Ohio 53.1% 36.0% 5.7% 5.2% 141
Southeast Ohio 36.4% 31.9% 11.7% 20.1% 61
Southwest Ohio 49.6% 40.6% 6.6% 2.9% 0.3% 211
Rural or Urban County Urban county 45.6% 41.7% 7.0% 5.5% 0.2% 406
Suburban county 44.5% 44.0% 5.5% 6.0% 219
Rural, small city 43.9% 36.6% 8.5% 11.0% 242
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Q41: How many of your friends live in your neighborhood?

MOST OR ALL OF DON'T KNOW /
NONE A FEW MANY YOUR FRIENDS NOT SURE Count
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 44.2% 41.5% 8.5% 5.8% 455
Good 39.3% 45.6% 7.4% 7.4% 0.3% 240
Fair / Poor 54.9% 32.9% 2.7% 9.5% 170
Type of Insurance Employer based 46.0% 40.6% 8.2% 5.3% 387
Medicare / Medicare advantage 31.7% 49.0% 8.4% 10.9% 110
Medicaid 55.7% 31.5% 3.8% 9.0% 68
Other 44.4% 39.4% 7.1% 8.7% 0.4% 166
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Q52: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid? [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 79.2% 20.8% 669
Sex Male 80.2% 19.8% 341
Female 78.0% 22.0% 329
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 60.5% 39.5% 75
White male 86.5% 13.5% 278
White female 771% 22.9% 273
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 73.6% 26.4% 150
30to 45 78.3% 21.7% 232
46 to 64 82.7% 17.3% 288
Education Less than high school 66.8% 33.2% 80
High school graduate 76.9% 23.1% 227
Some college 77.7% 22.3% 208
College graduate 90.7% 9.3% 152
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 65.2% 34.8% 113
Between 100% and 138% FPL 63.0% 37.0% 60
Above 138% FPL 86.3% 13.7% 357
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 80.0% 20.0% 542
Not Registered to Vote 75.6% 24.4% 127
Party Identification Democrat 76.6% 23.4% 338
Independent 82.4% 17.6% 101
Republican 85.3% 14.7% 189
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 85.9% 14.1% 111
Cleveland 76.7% 23.3% 207
Columbus 84.3% 15.7% 133
Dayton 71.4% 28.6% 76
Other 76.9% 23.1% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 77.9% 22.1% 252
Northwest Ohio 75.4% 24.6% 80
Central Ohio 84.0% 16.0% 115
Southeast Ohio 77.4% 22.6% 52
Southwest Ohio 80.1% 19.9% 170
Rural or Urban County Urban county 77.4% 22.6% 319
Suburban county 84.6% 15.4% 161
Rural, small city 77.6% 22.4% 190
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 82.2% 17.8% 376
Good 79.2% 20.8% 183
Fair / Poor 68.8% 31.2% 110
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Q52: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid? [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 94.7% 5.3% 348
Medicare / Medicare advantage 100.0% 26
Medicaid 100.0% 64
Other 97.2% 2.8% 104
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Q54: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it... [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

A PLAN THROUGH A PLAN YOU
A PLAN THROUGH YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE
YOUR EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE
Ohio Residents 46.5% 17.2% 5.3% 3.6% 1.1%
Sex Male 56.2% 12.4% 4.0% 2.6% 0.7%
Female 36.2% 22.4% 6.8% 4.7% 1.5%
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 39.7% 4.7% 3.4% 8.5% 1.6%
White male 58.2% 14.3% 4.3% 1.7% 0.6%
White female 37.8% 24.9% 7.4% 3.9% 1.7%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 28.3% 5.6% 9.1% 1.6% 0.6%
30to 45 61.9% 12.2% 3.4% 2.4%
46 to 64 43.9% 26.4% 5.0% 5.5% 2.1%
Education Less than high school 30.5% 11.5% 3.3% 2.7%
High school graduate 49.5% 11.0% 4.1% 3.8% 1.4%
Some college 36.1% 20.0% 7.3% 5.7% 1.1%
College graduate 60.8% 24.2% 5.5% 2.5%
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 24.2% 3.1% 0.9% 10.0% 0.9%
Between 100% and 138% FPL 21.7% 10.7% 6.7% 11.3% 4.4%
Above 138% FPL 58.8% 20.2% 5.4% 2.3% 0.9%
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 50.7% 18.8% 5.0% 3.2% 1.3%
Not Registered to Vote 27.4% 10.0% 6.7% 5.4%
Party Identification Democrat 46.0% 13.7% 5.2% 4.1% 1.4%
Independent 39.9% 10.1% 6.9% 2.8%
Republican 53.3% 25.4% 4.7% 2.5% 1.3%
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 48.7% 19.9% 6.0% 1.9% 1.6%
Cleveland 49.9% 18.2% 5.0% 3.2% 1.2%
Columbus 48.9% 11.2% 7.6% 3.2% 0.7%
Dayton 38.5% 20.6% 5.9% 6.8%
Other 41.0% 17.7% 2.8% 4.6% 1.4%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 50.9% 17.8% 4.5% 3.8% 1.0%
Northwest Ohio 30.6% 23.8% 3.3% 3.2% 2.6%
Central Ohio 52.4% 9.4% 7.7% 3.2% 0.8%
Southeast Ohio 35.3% 14.3% 3.2% 6.5%
Southwest Ohio 46.4% 19.8% 6.5% 2.9% 1.1%
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Q54: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it... [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

A MILITARY PLAN

MEDICARE AND SUCH AS TRI-CARE MEDICARE MEDICAID GET INSURANCE DON'T
MEDICAID OR CHAMP-VA COMB. COMB. SOMEWHERE ELSE KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 4.3% 2.5% 0.6% 0.2% 6.1% 0.7% 546
Sex Male 4.7% 3.2% 1.0% 0.4% 6.3% 1.3% 282
Female 3.9% 1.7% 0.2% 5.9% 0.2% 264
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 8.2% 1.8% 4.9% 3.4% 55
White male 4.1% 3.4% 0.4% 7.3% 0.5% 244
White female 2.5% 1.7% 0.3% 6.3% 0.2% 218
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 2.7% 0.2% 26.2% 2.4% 117
30to 45 7.5% 0.7% 1.5% 181
46 to 64 2.8% 4.8% 1.3% 0.4% 0.5% 248
Education Less than high school 6.1% 0.5% 5.0% 3.8% 2.4% 54
High school graduate 7.0% 2.5% 0.6% 2.6% 0.5% 186
Some college 4.5% 4.2% 0.4% 12.7% 1.1% 164
College graduate 1.1% 4.0% 139
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 21.7% 1.5% 1.3% 81
Between 100% and 138% FPL 6.8% 7.2% 15.1% 4.7% 40
Above 138% FPL 0.6% 2.6% 1.1% 5.1% 0.3% 313
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 2.5% 2.5% 0.7% 4.6% 0.8% 448
Not Registered to Vote 12.7% 21% 1.1% 13.2% 0.4% 97
Party Identification Democrat 3.8% 1.4% 1.2% 7.2% 1.5% 275
Independent 12.1% 2.8% 1.3% 10.1% 81
Republican 1.2% 3.4% 3.3% 163
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 4.2% 2.2% 1.1% 5.5% 1.7% 97
Cleveland 5.0% 1.6% 7.5% 171
Columbus 4.6% 5.7% 5.0% 111
Dayton 1.8% 3.5% 2.5% 3.5% 54
Other 4.4% 2.6% 0.5% 7.3% 0.5% 113
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.4% 0.2% 1.3% 8.3% 210
Northwest Ohio 4.1% 1.0% 4.5% 0.9% 61
Central Ohio 5.4% 3.2% 4.9% 94
Southeast Ohio 5.3% 7.5% 4.7% 44
Southwest Ohio 3.7% 2.9% 0.7% 4.9% 2.6% 138
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Q54: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it... [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

A PLAN THROUGH A PLAN YOU
A PLAN THROUGH YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE
YOUR EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE MEDICAID
Rural or Urban County Urban county 44.0% 16.0% 5.6% 3.7% 1.7% 12.7%
Suburban county 53.5% 18.7% 7.7% 2.7% 7.3%
Rural, small city 44.5% 17.9% 2.8% 4.3% 1.0% 14.2%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 54.2% 20.3% 7.0% 1.4% 0.3% 6.2%
Good 43.7% 11.6% 1.7% 6.6% 1.6% 17.0%
Fair / Poor 20.8% 15.0% 5.1% 7.0% 3.1% 24.4%

Q54: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Isit... [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

A MILITARY PLAN

MEDICARE AND SUCH AS TRI-CARE MEDICARE MEDICAID GET INSURANCE DON'T
MEDICAID OR CHAMP-VA COMB. COMB. SOMEWHERE ELSE KNOW Count
Rural or Urban County Urban county 4.2% 1.9% 1.1% 7.6% 1.4% 254
Suburban county 2.6% 2.5% 4.7% 0.4% 137
Rural, small city 6.0% 3.3% 0.4% 0.7% 4.9% 154
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.7% 1.4% 0.2% 6.3% 0.9% 320
Good 2.5% 5.2% 1.9% 8.1% 145
Fair / Poor 18.2% 1.8% 1.3% 1.6% 1.6% 80
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Q55: Are you covered by Medicaid? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 4.8% 93.2% 1.9% 463
Sex Male 4.4% 93.8% 1.8% 253
Female 5.3% 92.6% 2.1% 210
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 19.6% 74.8% 5.6% 37
White male 4.2% 94.4% 1.4% 222
White female 2.7% 95.2% 2.1% 183
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 6.4% 87.2% 6.5% 89
30to 45 4.8% 94.8% 0.4% 152
46 to 64 4.2% 94.6% 1.2% 222
Education Less than high school 0.9% 99.1% 32
High school graduate 7.0% 91.6% 1.4% 142
Some college 8.1% 88.3% 3.7% 148
College graduate 0.2% 98.7% 1.1% 139
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 19.3% 79.1% 1.6% 33
Between 100% and 138% FPL 3.1% 92.1% 4.8% 33
Above 138% FPL 2.9% 94.8% 2.3% 305
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 5.0% 92.7% 2.3% 398
Not Registered to Vote 3.8% 96.2% 65
Party Identification Democrat 5.8% 91.4% 2.8% 226
Independent 5.7% 94.3% 63
Republican 3.5% 95.1% 1.5% 153
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 1.6% 96.6% 1.9% 85
Cleveland 3.7% 92.5% 3.9% 148
Columbus 6.1% 93.9% 94
Dayton 6.2% 92.6% 1.2% 46
Other 7.8% 90.9% 1.3% 90
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 4.4% 92.3% 3.4% 184
Northwest Ohio 3.9% 94.7% 1.4% 46
Central Ohio 6.6% 93.4% 79
Southeast Ohio 10.0% 90.0% 31
Southwest Ohio 3.4% 94.8% 1.7% 123
Rural or Urban County Urban county 5.9% 90.9% 3.2% 215
Suburban county 3.1% 96.9% 126
Rural, small city 4.8% 93.6% 1.7% 122
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.8% 95.2% 1.9% 300
Good 7.8% 90.0% 2.3% 118
Fair / Poor 10.4% 88.4% 1.2% 45
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Q55: Are you covered by Medicaid? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 2.3% 96.7% 1.0% 348
Medicare / Medicare advantage 24.2% 73.7% 2.1% 26
Other 9.7% 83.8% 6.5% 79
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Q56: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 11.3% 88.7% 553
Sex Male 12.9% 87.1% 289
Female 9.4% 90.6% 264
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 25.5% 74.5% 55
White male 8.9% 91.1% 247
White female 9.1% 90.9% 218
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 23.8% 76.2% 121
30to 45 11.4% 88.6% 184
46 to 64 5.1% 94.9% 248
Education Less than high school 19.3% 80.7% 54
High school graduate 15.8% 84.2% 187
Some college 7.2% 92.8% 168
College graduate 7.2% 92.8% 142
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 28.6% 71.4% 81
Between 100% and 138% FPL 30.0% 70.0% 40
Above 138% FPL 5.5% 94.5% 315
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 10.4% 89.6% 454
Not Registered to Vote 15.0% 85.0% 99
Party Identification Democrat 11.9% 88.1% 277
Independent 18.0% 82.0% 87
Republican 6.4% 93.6% 163
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 11.8% 88.2% 97
Cleveland 8.4% 91.6% 171
Columbus 9.7% 90.3% 114
Dayton 16.3% 83.7% 56
Other 14.2% 85.8% 114
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 7.9% 92.1% 210
Northwest Ohio 17.1% 82.9% 62
Central Ohio 11.4% 88.6% 97
Southeast Ohio 8.5% 91.5% 44
Southwest Ohio 14.5% 85.5% 140
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.0% 83.0% 260
Suburban county 5.2% 94.8% 139
Rural, small city 7.0% 93.0% 154
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 9.5% 90.5% 326
Good 12.7% 87.3% 147
Fair / Poor 15.8% 84.2% 80

Ohio Poll #131, May 2013
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 8 of 14



Q56: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 9.1% 90.9% 348
Medicare / Medicare advantage 6.8% 93.2% 26
Medicaid 23.7% 76.3% 64
Other 10.0% 90.0% 104
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Insurance Status [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Not insured / Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 82.6% 17.4% 669
Sex Male 84.8% 15.2% 341
Female 80.4% 19.6% 329
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 73.0% 27.0% 75
White male 88.7% 11.3% 278
White female 79.9% 20.1% 273
Age of Respondent 1810 29 80.6% 19.4% 150
30to 45 79.4% 20.6% 232
46 to 64 86.3% 13.7% 288
Education Less than high school 67.8% 32.2% 80
High school graduate 82.5% 17.5% 227
Some college 80.6% 19.4% 208
College graduate 93.2% 6.8% 152
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 71.9% 28.1% 113
Between 100% and 138% FPL 67.1% 32.9% 60
Above 138% FPL 88.2% 11.8% 357
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 83.8% 16.2% 542
Not Registered to Vote 77.6% 22.4% 127
Party Identification Democrat 81.9% 18.1% 338
Independent 85.8% 14.2% 101
Republican 86.3% 13.7% 189
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 87.4% 12.6% 111
Cleveland 82.5% 17.5% 207
Columbus 86.0% 14.0% 133
Dayton 74.6% 25.4% 76
Other 80.3% 19.7% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 83.1% 16.9% 252
Northwest Ohio 77.6% 22.4% 80
Central Ohio 84.9% 15.1% 115
Southeast Ohio 83.8% 16.2% 52
Southwest Ohio 82.5% 17.5% 170
Rural or Urban County Urban county 81.3% 18.7% 319
Suburban county 86.7% 13.3% 161
Rural, small city 81.4% 18.6% 190
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 86.8% 13.2% 376
Good 80.1% 19.9% 183
Fair / Poor 72.7% 27.3% 110
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured, but uninsured in

Insured past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 73.3% 9.3% 17.4% 669
Sex Male 73.9% 11.0% 15.2% 341
Female 72.8% 7.6% 19.6% 329
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 54.4% 18.6% 27.0% 75
White male 80.8% 7.9% 11.3% 278
White female 72.6% 7.3% 20.1% 273
Age of Respondent 1810 29 61.4% 19.2% 19.4% 150
30to 45 70.3% 9.1% 20.6% 232
46 to 64 81.9% 4.4% 13.7% 288
Education Less than high school 54.7% 13.1% 32.2% 80
High school graduate 69.4% 13.0% 17.5% 227
Some college 74.8% 5.8% 19.4% 208
College graduate 86.5% 6.7% 6.8% 152
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 51.4% 20.6% 28.1% 113
Between 100% and 138% FPL 47.0% 20.1% 32.9% 60
Above 138% FPL 83.4% 4.9% 11.8% 357
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 75.1% 8.8% 16.2% 542
Not Registered to Vote 66.0% 11.7% 22.4% 127
Party Identification Democrat 72.1% 9.7% 18.1% 338
Independent 70.4% 15.4% 14.2% 101
Republican 80.8% 5.5% 13.7% 189
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 771% 10.3% 12.6% 111
Cleveland 75.5% 6.9% 17.5% 207
Columbus 77.6% 8.4% 14.0% 133
Dayton 62.5% 12.1% 25.4% 76
Other 68.9% 11.4% 19.7% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 76.5% 6.6% 16.9% 252
Northwest Ohio 64.3% 13.2% 22.4% 80
Central Ohio 75.2% 9.7% 15.1% 115
Southeast Ohio 76.6% 7.1% 16.2% 52
Southwest Ohio 70.6% 11.9% 17.5% 170
Rural or Urban County Urban county 67.5% 13.8% 18.7% 319
Suburban county 82.2% 4.5% 13.3% 161
Rural, small city 75.7% 5.7% 18.6% 190
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 78.6% 8.2% 13.2% 376
Good 69.9% 10.2% 19.9% 183
Fair / Poor 61.3% 11.5% 27.3% 110
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured, but uninsured in

Insured past 12 months Uninsured Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 90.9% 9.1% 348
Medicare / Medicare advantage 93.2% 6.8% 26
Medicaid 76.3% 23.7% 64
Other 90.0% 10.0% 104
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Currently Insured / Insured in

Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in

the past year the past year Count
Ohio Residents 73.3% 26.7% 669
Sex Male 73.9% 26.1% 341
Female 72.8% 27.2% 329
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 54.4% 45.6% 75
White male 80.8% 19.2% 278
White female 72.6% 27.4% 273
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 61.4% 38.6% 150
30to 45 70.3% 29.7% 232
46 to 64 81.9% 18.1% 288
Education Less than high school 54.7% 45.3% 80
High school graduate 69.4% 30.6% 227
Some college 74.8% 25.2% 208
College graduate 86.5% 13.5% 152
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 51.4% 48.6% 113
Between 100% and 138% FPL 47.0% 53.0% 60
Above 138% FPL 83.4% 16.6% 357
Registered to Vote Registered to Vote 75.1% 24.9% 542
Not Registered to Vote 66.0% 34.0% 127
Party Identification Democrat 72.1% 27.9% 338
Independent 70.4% 29.6% 101
Republican 80.8% 19.2% 189
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 77.1% 22.9% 111
Cleveland 75.5% 24.5% 207
Columbus 77.6% 22.4% 133
Dayton 62.5% 37.5% 76
Other 68.9% 31.1% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 76.5% 23.5% 252
Northwest Ohio 64.3% 35.7% 80
Central Ohio 75.2% 24.8% 115
Southeast Ohio 76.6% 23.4% 52
Southwest Ohio 70.6% 29.4% 170
Rural or Urban County Urban county 67.5% 32.5% 319
Suburban county 82.2% 17.8% 161
Rural, small city 75.7% 24.3% 190
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 78.6% 21.4% 376
Good 69.9% 30.1% 183
Fair / Poor 61.3% 38.7% 110
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [AGE 18 TO 64 ONLY]

Currently Insured / Insured in Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in
the past year the past year Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 90.9% 9.1% 348
Medicare / Medicare advantage 93.2% 6.8% 26
Medicaid 76.3% 23.7% 64
Other 90.0% 10.0% 104
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